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Detailed Results

Leeds

4.5.4.0

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys Group A 1m

James Denny -- City of Leeds DC 1

401B 1 1.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 20.0 30.00 30.00Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 20.0 34.00 64.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.5 5.5 14.5 23.20 87.20Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 24.65 111.85Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 40.95 152.80Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 17.5 38.50 191.30Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403C 1 2.2 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.5 42.90 234.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 42.90 277.10Forward 2½ Somersaults

James Gorsuch -- Havering Cormorants 2

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 30.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 27.75 58.35Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 28.90 87.25Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 9.5 19.00 106.25Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 33.60 139.85Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 17.0 37.40 177.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.0 37.80 215.05Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.5 39.60 254.65Forward 2½ Somersaults

Matthew Pilmoor -- Harrogate District DC 3

103B 1 1.7 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 20.0 34.00 34.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 18.5 27.75 61.75Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 15.5 24.80 86.55Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 18.5 27.75 114.30Inward Dive

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 17.5 36.75 151.05Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 17.5 35.00 186.05Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 18.0 39.60 225.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 11.5 27.60 253.25Forward 2½ Somersaults

Charlie Wood -- Plymouth Diving 4

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 30.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 27.75 58.35Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.5 23.20 81.55Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 23.80 105.35Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 34.65 140.00Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

303C 1 2.1 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 13.0 27.30 167.30Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 14.0 32.20 199.50Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.0 39.60 239.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

Sam Sturt -- Southampton DA 5

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 15.0 31.50 31.50Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 26.40 57.90Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 88.50Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 38.50 127.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 17.0 22.10 149.10Forward Dive

105B 1 2.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 15.0 39.00 188.10Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 13.5 31.05 219.15Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 3.0 2.5 2.5 3.0 3.5 8.5 17.85 237.00Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Connor Figg -- Plymouth Diving 6

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 33.15 33.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 24.00 57.15Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.0 20.80 77.95Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 13.5 21.60 99.55Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 31.50 131.05Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 13.0 28.60 159.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 30.00 189.65Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 12.0 28.80 218.45Forward 2½ Somersaults

Michael Palmer -- Darlington 7

201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 13.0 20.80 20.80Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 14.0 23.80 44.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 14.0 21.00 65.60Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 9.5 16.15 81.75Reverse Dive

5223D 1 2.3 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 11.0 25.30 107.05Back Somersault 1½ Twists

5124D 1 2.3 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 10.5 24.15 131.20Forward Somersault 2 Twists

203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 30.00 161.20Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 1.5 3.0 2.5 1.0 3.0 7.0 16.80 178.00Forward 2½ Somersaults

Boys Group A 3m

James Denny -- City of Leeds DC 1

103B 3 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.5 20.5 32.80 32.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 20.5 43.05 75.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.0 25.20 101.05Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 33.25 134.30Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 21.5 43.00 177.30Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

405C 3 2.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.0 48.60 225.90Inward 2½ Somersaults

107C 3 2.8 5.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 37.80 263.70Forward 3½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 7.5 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 22.0 61.60 325.30Back 2½ Somersaults

Charlie Wood -- Plymouth Diving 2

403B 3 2.1 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 19.0 39.90 39.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 26.40 66.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 31.50 97.80Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 15.0 28.50 126.30Reverse Dive

5331D 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 16.0 33.60 159.90Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

205C 3 2.8 5.0 6.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 15.5 43.40 203.30Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 49.95 253.25Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 39.60 292.85Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

James Gorsuch -- Havering Cormorants 3

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 18.5 29.60 29.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.0 16.0 28.80 58.40Back Dive

301A 3 2.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 37.00 95.40Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.0 39.90 135.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.0 18.5 37.00 172.30Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 3 2.2 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 17.5 38.50 210.80Back 1½ Somersaults

5331D 3 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 33.60 244.40Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 39.60 284.00Forward 2½ Somersaults

Matthew Pilmoor -- Harrogate District DC 4

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 27.20 27.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 4.5 16.0 27.20 54.40Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 29.70 84.10Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 36.75 120.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 19.5 39.00 159.85Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 18.0 43.20 203.05Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 15.5 41.85 244.90Inward 2½ Somersaults

5351C 3 2.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 15.0 37.50 282.40Reverse 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Sam Sturt -- Southampton DA 5

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 35.70 35.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.0 27.00 62.70Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 11.5 21.85 84.55Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 29.60 114.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 15.5 31.00 145.15Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 39.60 184.75Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 15.5 41.85 226.60Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 36.00 262.60Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Michael Palmer -- Darlington 6

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 28.80 28.80Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 23.20 52.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 15.5 29.45 81.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 4.0 3.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 12.5 23.75 105.20Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 36.00 141.20Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5132D 3 2.1 1.0 1.5 0.5 1.5 1.5 4.0 8.40 149.60Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203C 3 1.9 4.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 10.5 19.95 169.55Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 16.5 36.30 205.85Forward 2½ Somersaults

Boys Group A Platform

Charlie Wood -- Plymouth Diving 1

103B 10 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 16.5 26.40 26.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 10 2.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 35.00 61.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 7.5 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 16.5 31.35 92.75Reverse Dive

5231D 7.5 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 18.0 36.00 128.75Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 7.5 2.4 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 19.5 46.80 175.55Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 19.0 51.30 226.85Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 7.5 2.4 5.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 5.5 14.0 33.60 260.45Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Sam Sturt -- Southampton DA 2

103B 7.5 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 13.5 21.60 21.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 17.5 31.50 53.10Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 13.0 24.70 77.80Reverse Dive

403B 7.5 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 18.0 37.80 115.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 5 2.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 50.70 166.30Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 28.35 194.65Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 16.5 41.25 235.90Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

James Denny -- City of Leeds DC 3

401B 10 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 19.5 27.30 27.30Inward Dive

103B 10 1.6 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 23.0 36.80 64.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 10 1.9 6.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 12.5 23.75 87.85Armstand Somersault

5231D 10 2.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.5 6.5 19.5 39.00 126.85Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

405C 7.5 2.7 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.0 37.80 164.65Inward 2½ Somersaults

107C 7.5 2.8 3.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 37.80 202.45Forward 3½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 12.5 31.25 233.70Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Connor Figg -- Plymouth Diving 4

103B 10 1.6 5.0 6.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 17.0 27.20 27.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 10 2.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 14.0 28.00 55.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 28.80 84.00Armstand Somersault

5231D 7.5 2.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 30.00 114.00Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 7.5 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 44.40 158.40Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 10.5 28.35 186.75Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 7.5 2.4 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 15.0 36.00 222.75Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Boys Group B 1m

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Gavin Bayliss -- Harrogate District DC 1

401B 1 1.5 6.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 22.0 33.00 33.00Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.0 17.5 29.75 62.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 21.5 34.40 97.15Back Dive

5231D 1 2.1 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 21.0 44.10 141.25Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 17.5 35.00 176.25Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 12.0 31.20 207.45Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 43.20 250.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

Adam Goundry -- Harrogate District DC 2

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 29.25 29.25Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 25.50 54.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 15.5 32.55 87.30Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 38.50 125.80Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203B 1 2.3 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.5 31.05 156.85Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 50.40 207.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 17.0 40.80 248.05Forward 2½ Somersaults

Ben Sambrook -- Cambridge Dive Team 3

103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 35.70 35.70Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 20.5 32.80 68.50Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 15.0 25.50 94.00Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 34.10 128.10Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 17.0 40.80 168.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.0 2.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 10.0 23.00 191.90Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 19.5 48.75 240.65Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Daniel Olssen -- Plymouth Diving 4

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 30.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 19.0 28.50 59.10Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.5 26.40 85.50Back Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 7.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 38.85 124.35Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 33.00 157.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.5 2.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 10.5 21.00 178.35Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.0 43.20 221.55Forward 2½ Somersaults

Stephen Lingard -- Southampton DA 5

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 20.5 34.85 34.85Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.0 21.0 31.50 66.35Inward Dive

301A 1 1.8 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.0 5.0 16.5 29.70 96.05Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 34.65 130.70Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 1 2.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 28.80 159.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 17.0 34.00 193.50Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 23.10 216.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

George Skitini -- RTW Monson 6

103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 20.40 20.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 29.60 50.00Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 80.60Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 17.5 38.50 119.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 18.0 36.00 155.10Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 13.5 28.35 183.45Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 11.5 27.60 211.05Forward 2½ Somersaults

Drew Cunningham -- Plymouth Diving 7

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 30.60 30.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 28.00 58.60Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 3.5 14.0 23.80 82.40Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 19.5 42.90 125.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 28.80 154.10Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 2.5 2.5 3.0 2.0 3.0 8.0 18.40 172.50Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 16.0 33.60 206.10Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Jack Morgan -- Waltham Forest DC 8

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 27.20 27.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 14.5 29.00 56.20Back 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 24.75 80.95Inward Dive

303C 1 2.1 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 15.5 32.55 113.50Reverse 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 23.20 136.70Back Dive

105C 1 2.4 4.0 3.5 4.5 3.0 4.0 11.5 27.60 164.30Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 39.60 203.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

Matthew King -- Plymouth Diving 9

401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 14.5 21.75 21.75Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.5 28.00 49.75Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 16.5 28.05 77.80Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 25.50 103.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 36.30 139.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 12.5 26.25 165.85Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 1 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 12.5 30.00 195.85Forward 2½ Somersaults

Jamie Munday -- Southampton DA 10

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 24.65 24.65Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 17.0 25.50 50.15Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 27.20 77.35Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 18.5 31.45 108.80Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 37.40 146.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 26.00 172.20Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 10.5 22.05 194.25Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Elliot Richards -- City of Sheffield DC 11

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 29.75 29.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 16.0 24.00 53.75Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 4.5 6.0 6.0 17.0 27.20 80.95Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 23.80 104.75Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 12.0 26.40 131.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 15.5 31.00 162.15Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.5 3.0 11.0 26.40 188.55Forward 2½ Somersaults

Alexander Harrison -- Merton Sch of Diving & T 12

103B 1 1.7 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 23.80 23.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 16.0 25.60 49.40Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 17.5 28.00 77.40Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 27.00 104.40Inward Dive

104C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 14.5 31.90 136.30Forward Double Somersault

202C 1 1.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 10.5 15.75 152.05Back Somersault

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 15.0 33.00 185.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

Zak Mulvaney -- Merton Sch of Diving & T 13

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 18.5 29.60 29.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 11.5 18.40 48.00Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 16.0 25.60 73.60Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 18.5 25.90 99.50Inward Dive

104C 1 2.2 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 27.50 127.00Forward Double Somersault

202C 1 1.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 23.25 150.25Back Somersault

402C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 14.0 22.40 172.65Inward Somersault

Laurence Coath -- Plymouth Diving 14

101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 19.50 19.50Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 23.25 42.75Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 14.5 23.20 65.95Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.0 12.5 21.25 87.20Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 3.0 4.5 4.5 13.0 22.10 109.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 9.0 19.80 129.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 16.5 24.75 153.85Back Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Luke Shuttleworth -- Harrogate District DC 15

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 26.35 26.35Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 20.80 47.15Reverse Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.0 19.50 66.65Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 19.50 86.15Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.0 30.80 116.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 9.0 18.90 135.85Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203C 1 2.0 2.5 3.0 2.5 3.0 2.5 8.0 16.00 151.85Back 1½ Somersaults

Boys Group B 3m

Gavin Bayliss -- Harrogate District DC 1

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 25.20 25.20Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 33.60 58.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 20.5 36.90 95.70Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 37.05 132.75Reverse Dive

105B 3 2.4 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 20.5 49.20 181.95Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 15.5 41.85 223.80Inward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 21.5 43.00 266.80Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Stephen Lingard -- Southampton DA 2

103B 3 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 33.60 33.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 36.75 70.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

301A 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 33.00 103.35Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 19.0 38.00 141.35Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.5 44.40 185.75Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 10.5 29.40 215.15Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 15.5 41.85 257.00Inward 2½ Somersaults

Adam Goundry -- Harrogate District DC 3

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 18.5 38.85 38.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 67.65Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 17.0 32.30 99.95Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 33.00 132.95Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 38.40 171.35Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 17.5 47.25 218.60Inward 2½ Somersaults

5134D 3 2.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 37.50 256.10Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twist

Daniel Olssen -- Plymouth Diving 4

103B 3 1.6 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.5 6.0 21.0 33.60 33.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 34.65 68.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 35.10 103.35Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 18.0 36.00 139.35Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 36.00 175.35Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 47.60 222.95Back 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 3.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 12.5 30.00 252.95Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

George Skitini -- RTW Monson 5

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 16.0 25.60 25.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.0 32.40 58.00Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 19.5 37.05 95.05Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 4.5 17.5 33.25 128.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.0 5.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 13.5 29.70 158.00Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 37.40 195.40Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.5 33.00 228.40Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Drew Cunningham -- Plymouth Diving 6

201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 33.30 33.30Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 14.5 27.55 60.85Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 16.0 33.60 94.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 32.00 126.45Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.0 40.80 167.25Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 9.0 24.30 191.55Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.0 3.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 13.0 31.20 222.75Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Ben Sambrook -- Cambridge Dive Team 7

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 31.20 31.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 18.5 38.85 70.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 31.35 101.40Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.5 41.00 142.40Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

405C 3 2.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 12.0 32.40 174.80Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 0.5 2.0 1.0 1.5 1.0 3.5 9.80 184.60Back 2½ Somersaults

5235D 3 2.8 4.5 4.0 5.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 36.40 221.00Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Jamie Munday -- Southampton DA 8

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 31.20 31.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 32.30 63.50Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 11.5 20.70 84.20Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 36.00 120.20Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 3 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 14.5 31.90 152.10Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 16.0 35.20 187.30Forward 2½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 3.0 4.0 11.5 23.00 210.30Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Jack Morgan -- Waltham Forest DC 9

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 18.0 28.80 28.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 11.0 19.80 48.60Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 25.20 73.80Inward Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 2.5 9.5 18.05 91.85Reverse Dive

105B 3 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 43.20 135.05Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.5 6.5 18.0 37.80 172.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

101B 3 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.0 28.50 201.35Forward Dive

Connor Gardner -- Star Diving 10

401C 3 1.3 7.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 25.35 25.35Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 19.0 34.20 59.55Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.5 25.65 85.20Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 6.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 16.5 24.75 109.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.0 34.20 144.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 10.0 20.00 164.15Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 4.5 5.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 28.60 192.75Forward 2½ Somersaults

Laurence Coath -- Plymouth Diving 11

401B 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 14.0 19.60 19.60Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 13.5 24.30 43.90Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 25.65 69.55Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 23.20 92.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 15.5 29.45 122.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 3.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.5 11.0 20.90 143.10Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 4.0 2.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 24.00 167.10Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Elliot Richards -- City of Sheffield DC 12

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 25.60 25.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 20.30 45.90Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 14.5 26.10 72.00Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 12.0 22.80 94.80Reverse Dive

105C 3 2.2 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 13.5 29.70 124.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 10.5 19.95 144.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 1.5 2.0 1.5 1.5 1.5 4.5 9.00 153.45Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Luke Shuttleworth -- Harrogate District DC 13

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 16.0 25.60 25.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 3 1.3 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.5 17.55 43.15Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 3.0 4.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 10.0 17.00 60.15Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 16.20 76.35Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 15.0 28.50 104.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 3.5 2.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 10.5 21.00 125.85Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.0 6.5 14.30 140.15Forward 2½ Somersaults

Boys Group B Platform

Ben Sambrook -- Cambridge Dive Team 1

103B 10 1.6 7.5 8.5 8.0 7.5 8.0 23.5 37.60 37.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 10 2.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 20.5 41.00 78.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 20.0 34.00 112.60Armstand Somersault

105C 5 2.4 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 44.40 157.00Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 5 3.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 13.0 39.00 196.00Back 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 17.5 43.75 239.75Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Jamie Munday -- Southampton DA 2

103B 7.5 1.6 6.5 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 33.60 33.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 7.0 7.5 7.0 8.0 6.5 21.5 38.70 72.30Back Dive

5231D 7.5 2.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 34.00 106.30Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 10 2.3 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 37.95 144.25Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 36.00 180.25Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.0 41.80 222.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

Drew Cunningham -- Plymouth Diving 3

103B 7.5 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.5 29.60 29.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 7.5 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 15.5 29.45 59.05Reverse Dive

403B 7.5 2.1 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 33.60 92.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 7.5 2.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 31.00 123.65Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 7.5 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 39.60 163.25Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 49.95 213.20Inward 2½ Somersaults

Adam Goundry -- Harrogate District DC 4

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 26.35 26.35Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 17.5 28.00 54.35Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 14.5 24.65 79.00Reverse Dive

203C 5 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 36.00 115.00Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 21.5 47.30 162.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.0 35.20 197.50Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

George Skitini -- RTW Monson 5

103B 5 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 31.45 31.45Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 7.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 19.5 31.20 62.65Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 13.0 22.10 84.75Reverse Dive

403C 5 2.2 5.5 7.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 18.0 39.60 124.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.5 4.5 13.5 27.00 151.35Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 5 2.1 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 20.5 43.05 194.40Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Matthew King -- Plymouth Diving 6

201B 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.5 26.40 26.40Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 14.5 24.65 51.05Reverse Dive

103B 7.5 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 24.80 75.85Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 34.10 109.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 4.0 4.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 27.00 136.95Armstand Somersault

105C 5 2.4 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 39.60 176.55Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Laurence Coath -- Plymouth Diving 7

101B 7.5 1.5 6.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 21.00 21.00Forward Dive

401B 7.5 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 21.00 42.00Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 21.00 63.00Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 27.20 90.20Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 11.0 18.70 108.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 33.00 141.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

Boys Group C 1m

Sebastian Jaunzens -- Cambridge Dive Team 1

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 19.0 32.30 32.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 21.0 31.50 63.80Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 14.0 22.40 86.20Back Dive

105C 1 2.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 14.0 33.60 119.80Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 39.60 159.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 19.0 38.00 197.40Back 1½ Somersaults

James Heatly -- Edinburgh DC (guest) (2)

201B 1 1.6 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 23.20 23.20Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.5 23.20 46.40Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 17.0 37.40 83.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 30.00 113.80Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 36.30 150.10Forward Double Somersault

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 30.80 180.90Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Lewis Coleman-Smith -- Southampton DA 2

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 18.0 30.60 30.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 17.5 28.00 58.60Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.5 26.25 84.85Inward Dive

104C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 30.80 115.65Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 11.5 23.00 138.65Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 35.20 173.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

Harrison Baylis -- City of Leeds DC 3

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 18.5 25.90 25.90Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 27.20 53.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 13.0 26.00 79.10Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 12.5 26.25 105.35Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 13.0 28.60 133.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.5 38.50 172.45Forward Double Somersault

Daniel Gorsuch -- Havering Cormorants 4

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 28.80Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 15.0 25.50 54.30Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 17.0 28.90 83.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 27.50 110.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 31.00 141.70Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 13.5 29.70 171.40Forward Double Somersault

Ryan Wills -- Plymouth Diving 5

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 27.20 27.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 23.25 50.45Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.0 17.0 27.20 77.65Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 28.90 106.55Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 13.0 28.60 135.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 2.5 3.5 10.5 21.00 156.15Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Elliot Holdsworth -- Bradford Esprit 6

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 29.75 29.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 24.00 53.75Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 26.40 80.15Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 11.0 22.00 102.15Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 2.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 8.5 18.70 120.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 33.00 153.85Forward Double Somersault

Leon Hickingbotham -- Harrogate District DC 7

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.5 20.25 20.25Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 19.20 39.45Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 24.00 63.45Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 26.40 89.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 13.5 27.00 116.85Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 33.00 149.85Forward Double Somersault

Max Fletcher -- City of Sheffield DC 8

401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 14.5 21.75 21.75Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.0 16.90 38.65Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 13.0 19.50 58.15Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 15.0 24.00 82.15Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.5 24.65 106.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 20.25 127.05Back Somersault

Ryan Coones -- Bradford Esprit 9

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 20.80 20.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 22.40 43.20Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 13.50 56.70Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 3.0 4.5 3.0 10.5 16.80 73.50Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 26.40 99.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 12.5 25.00 124.90Back 1½ Somersaults

Alfie Wills -- Plymouth Diving 10

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 24.75 24.75Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 11.5 19.55 44.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 26.40 70.70Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 9.5 16.15 86.85Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 8.5 18.70 105.55Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 18.00 123.55Back 1½ Somersaults

Max Tipping -- Plymouth Diving 11

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 24.00 24.00Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 24.75 48.75Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.5 23.20 71.95Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 9.5 15.20 87.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 3.5 4.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 11.5 18.40 105.55Inward Somersault

202C 1 1.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 9.5 14.25 119.80Back Somersault

Boys Group C 3m

Sebastian Jaunzens -- Cambridge Dive Team 1

103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.0 30.40 30.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 25.90 56.30Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 20.0 36.00 92.30Back Dive

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 17.5 42.00 134.30Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 19.5 40.95 175.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 14.0 33.60 208.85Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

James Heatly -- Edinburgh DC (guest) (2)

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.0 35.70 35.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 20.0 32.00 67.70Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 32.00 99.70Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

303C 3 2.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 33.00 132.70Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 29.70 162.40Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 37.20 199.60Forward 2½ Somersaults

Lewis Coleman-Smith -- Southampton DA 2

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 20.0 32.00 32.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 30.60 62.60Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.0 26.60 89.20Inward Dive

105C 3 2.2 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 38.50 127.70Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 17.0 32.30 160.00Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 17.0 32.30 192.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

Daniel Gorsuch -- Havering Cormorants 3

201B 3 1.8 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 32.40 32.40Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 16.0 30.40 62.80Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 31.35 94.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 28.50 122.65Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 31.00 153.65Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.0 37.40 191.05Forward 2½ Somersaults

Harrison Baylis -- City of Leeds DC 4

103C 3 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 24.00 24.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 14.0 26.60 50.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 27.55 78.15Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 15.0 30.00 108.15Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 37.40 145.55Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 3.5 3.5 4.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 28.35 173.90Inward 2½ Somersaults

Ryan Wills -- Plymouth Diving 5

103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 21.60 21.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 4.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 15.5 27.90 49.50Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 11.5 21.85 71.35Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 33.25 104.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 2.5 10.5 19.95 124.55Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 13.0 26.00 150.55Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Max Tipping -- Plymouth Diving 6

101B 3 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 24.75 24.75Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 15.0 21.00 45.75Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 28.05 73.80Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.5 12.0 21.60 95.40Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.5 21.75 117.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 26.60 143.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

Elliot Holdsworth -- Bradford Esprit 7

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.5 26.40 26.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 10.0 18.00 44.40Back Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 14.0 26.60 71.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 10.5 19.95 90.95Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 27.30 118.25Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 3 2.2 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 10.5 23.10 141.35Forward 2½ Somersaults

Leon Hickingbotham -- Harrogate District DC 8

401C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 23.40 23.40Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 9.5 16.15 39.55Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 14.0 25.20 64.75Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 22.50 87.25Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 16.5 31.35 118.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 3.0 7.5 14.25 132.85Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Alfie Wills -- Plymouth Diving 9

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 24.80 24.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 18.90 43.70Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 24.30 68.00Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 17.10 85.10Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 13.0 24.70 109.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 10.0 19.00 128.80Back 1½ Somersaults

Ryan Coones -- Bradford Esprit 10

103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 19.20 19.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 14.5 18.85 38.05Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 2.5 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.0 6.5 11.05 49.10Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 14.0 25.20 74.30Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 14.5 27.55 101.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 2.5 1.5 2.0 1.5 2.0 5.5 10.45 112.30Back 1½ Somersaults

Boys Group C Platform

James Heatly -- Edinburgh DC (guest) (1)

103B 7.5 1.6 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 21.5 34.40 34.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 5 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 17.5 28.00 62.40Reverse Dive

403B 7.5 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 38.85 101.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

303C 5 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 19.0 39.90 141.15Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105B 5 2.6 5.0 6.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 41.60 182.75Forward 2½ Somersaults

Sebastian Jaunzens -- Cambridge Dive Team 1

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 18.0 30.60 30.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 18.5 27.75 58.35Inward Dive

612B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 16.5 28.05 86.40Armstand Somersault

105B 5 2.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 40.30 126.70Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 15.0 36.00 162.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lewis Coleman-Smith -- Southampton DA 2

103B 7.5 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 21.0 33.60 33.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 28.00 61.60Back Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 24.75 86.35Inward Dive

203C 5 2.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 16.5 33.00 119.35Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 6.5 6.0 4.5 5.5 17.0 37.40 156.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

Daniel Gorsuch -- Havering Cormorants 3

201B 5 1.6 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 29.60 29.60Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.5 31.45 61.05Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 15.5 26.35 87.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.5 2.5 8.5 17.00 104.40Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.5 42.90 147.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

Elliot Holdsworth -- Bradford Esprit 4

103B 7.5 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 15.5 24.80 24.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 31.50 56.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 7.5 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 84.35Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 13.5 21.60 105.95Reverse Dive

5132D 7.5 2.1 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 28.35 134.30Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Ryan Wills -- Plymouth Diving 5

103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.5 28.00 28.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 7.5 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 16.5 23.10 51.10Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 16.5 26.40 77.50Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 3.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 11.0 17.60 95.10Reverse Dive

403C 5 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 38.50 133.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Max Tipping -- Plymouth Diving 6

401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 22.50 22.50Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 17.0 25.50 48.00Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 16.0 25.60 73.60Reverse Dive

103C 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 15.5 24.80 98.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 14.0 30.80 129.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

Harrison Baylis -- City of Leeds DC 7

401C 5 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 13.0 18.20 18.20Inward Dive

103C 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 14.5 23.20 41.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 27.00 68.40Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 13.0 28.60 97.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 28.80 125.80Forward 2½ Somersaults

Alfie Wills -- Plymouth Diving 8

103B 7.5 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 22.40 22.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 7.5 1.4 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 14.0 19.60 42.00Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 10.5 16.80 58.80Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 11.0 17.60 76.40Reverse Dive

403C 5 2.2 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 34.10 110.50Inward 1½ Somersaults

Boys Group D 1m

Charlie Minns -- Albatross DC 1

201B 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 31.20 31.20Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 26.35 57.55Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 29.40 86.95Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 35.20 122.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 12.5 28.75 150.90Back 1½ Somersaults

Martin Christensen -- Cambridge Dive Team 2

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 28.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 13.0 19.50 48.30Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 21.60 69.90Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.0 6.0 18.5 37.00 106.90Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.5 42.90 149.80Forward Double Somersault

Hal Watts -- Albatross DC 3

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 26.35 26.35Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 54.40Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 36.00 90.40Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 7.5 16.50 106.90Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 17.5 38.50 145.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

William Hallam -- Bradford Esprit 4

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 17.5 29.75 29.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 3.5 5.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 11.5 18.40 48.15Back Dive

303C 1 2.1 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 11.0 23.10 71.25Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 13.0 28.60 99.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 10.0 22.00 121.85Forward Double Somersault

Nathan Lear -- Crystal Palace DC 5

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 25.50 25.50Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 11.0 17.60 43.10Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 4.0 10.5 17.85 60.95Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 31.45 92.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.5 28.00 120.40Inward Somersault

Cameron Brooks Clarke -- City of Sheffield DC 6

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 24.00 24.00Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 24.00 48.00Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 10.5 16.80 64.80Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 92.85Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 26.40 119.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Nicholas Egg -- Southampton DA 7

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 24.80 24.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 24.75 49.55Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 20.0 32.00 81.55Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 2.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 8.0 16.00 97.55Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.5 2.5 8.5 18.70 116.25Forward Double Somersault

Max Cott -- Southampton DA 8

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 19.0 28.50 28.50Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.0 25.50 54.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 22.50 76.50Back Dive

403C 1 2.2 3.5 2.5 3.0 2.5 2.0 8.0 17.60 94.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 3.0 2.5 3.0 2.5 2.0 8.0 17.60 111.70Forward Double Somersault

Conor Lane -- Crystal Palace DC 9

401B 1 1.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 10.0 15.00 15.00Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 21.60 36.60Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 21.25 57.85Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.0 30.60 88.45Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.5 23.20 111.65Inward Somersault

Scott Palmer -- Southampton DA 10

401B 1 1.5 3.0 4.0 1.5 4.5 4.5 11.5 17.25 17.25Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 14.0 21.00 38.25Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 15.0 24.00 62.25Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 90.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 9.5 15.20 105.50Inward Somersault

Frazer Chan -- Harrogate District DC 11

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 14.5 21.75 21.75Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 16.80 38.55Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 67.35Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 33.00 100.35Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 1.0 0.5 1.5 1.0 0.5 2.5 5.00 105.35Back 1½ Somersaults

Thomas Wrightson -- Southampton DA 12

401C 1 1.4 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 25.90 25.90Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 15.75 41.65Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 23.20 64.85Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.5 20.00 84.85Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 19.20 104.05Inward Somersault

Ollie Piper -- Plymouth Diving 13

101B 1 1.3 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 14.5 18.85 18.85Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.5 18.75 37.60Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 24.75 62.35Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 8.0 12.80 75.15Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 24.80 99.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

Andrew Dickinson -- Harrogate District DC 14

101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 17.40 17.40Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 13.0 19.50 36.90Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 24.75 61.65Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 10.0 17.00 78.65Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 13.0 20.80 99.45Inward Somersault

James Nicholson -- Southampton DA 15

401B 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 6.0 4.0 4.0 13.0 19.50 19.50Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.0 4.5 14.0 21.00 40.50Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 20.00 60.50Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 11.0 17.60 78.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 12.0 19.20 97.30Inward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Owen Weymouth -- Plymouth Diving 16

101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 19.50 19.50Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.0 21.00 40.50Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 14.40 54.90Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 26.40 81.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.5 1.0 5.5 11.00 92.30Back 1½ Somersaults

Jordan Gregson -- Southampton DA 17

101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 15.0 19.50 19.50Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 24.00 43.50Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 2.5 2.0 2.0 2.5 3.0 7.0 10.50 54.00Inward Dive

104C 1 2.2 2.0 2.5 2.0 3.0 2.0 6.5 14.30 68.30Forward Double Somersault

402C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 10.5 16.80 85.10Inward Somersault

Nathan Giles -- City of Sheffield DC 18

101C 1 1.2 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 11.5 13.80 13.80Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.5 17.50 31.30Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.0 9.5 14.25 45.55Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 2.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 6.0 9.60 55.15Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.5 20.00 75.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

Boys Group D 3m

Martin Christensen -- Cambridge Dive Team 1

103B 3 1.6 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 28.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 15.0 25.50 54.30Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 35.00 89.30Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203C 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 34.20 123.50Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 14.5 34.80 158.30Forward 2½ Somersaults

Charlie Minns -- Albatross DC 2

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 15.5 27.90 27.90Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 25.65 53.55Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 7.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 5.0 18.5 37.00 90.55Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.5 31.90 122.45Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 16.0 33.60 156.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

Hal Watts -- Albatross DC 3

201B 3 1.8 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 11.5 20.70 20.70Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 13.0 24.70 45.40Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 13.5 27.00 72.40Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 15.5 34.10 106.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 34.20 140.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

Nicholas Egg -- Southampton DA 4

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 24.00 24.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 32.40 56.40Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.0 23.80 80.20Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 17.5 33.25 113.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.5 25.65 139.10Back 1½ Somersaults

Frazer Chan -- Harrogate District DC 5

101B 3 1.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 14.5 21.75 21.75Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 17.0 22.10 43.85Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 19.0 32.30 76.15Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 17.0 27.20 103.35Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 16.0 30.40 133.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

William Hallam -- Bradford Esprit 6

103B 3 1.6 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 26.40 26.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 15.5 29.45 55.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 27.55 83.40Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 12.0 24.00 107.40Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 3.5 2.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 9.5 20.90 128.30Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Nathan Lear -- Crystal Palace DC 7

101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 6.0 16.0 24.00 24.00Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 16.0 28.80 52.80Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 16.0 30.40 83.20Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 11.5 18.40 101.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.0 5.0 14.0 26.60 128.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

Owen Weymouth -- Plymouth Diving 8

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 25.60 25.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 21.60 47.20Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 11.0 20.90 68.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 14.0 30.80 98.90Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 3.5 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 10.0 28.00 126.90Back 2½ Somersaults

Scott Palmer -- Southampton DA 9

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.5 24.50 24.50Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 14.0 23.80 48.30Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 15.5 27.90 76.20Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 10.0 16.00 92.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 18.0 34.20 126.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

Conor Lane -- Crystal Palace DC 10

101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 24.75 24.75Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 11.5 20.70 45.45Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 29.45 74.90Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 26.40 101.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 11.5 21.85 123.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

Jordan Gregson -- Southampton DA 11

101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 16.0 24.00 24.00Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 6.0 13.5 18.90 42.90Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.0 3.5 5.0 14.5 26.10 69.00Back Dive

403C 3 1.9 1.5 2.0 2.5 4.0 2.5 7.0 13.30 82.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 4.5 16.0 35.20 117.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

Cameron Brooks Clarke -- City of Sheffield DC 12

401B 3 1.4 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 25.20 25.20Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.5 2.0 6.0 10.80 36.00 3Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 26.60 62.60Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 25.60 88.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 15.0 28.50 116.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ollie Piper -- Plymouth Diving 13

401B 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 15.0 21.00 21.00Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 10.5 18.90 39.90Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 15.5 24.80 64.70Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 23.75 88.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 14.0 26.60 115.05Back 1½ Somersaults

Thomas Wrightson -- Southampton DA 14

401C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 17.0 22.10 22.10Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 11.0 18.70 40.80Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 21.60 62.40Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 16.5 24.75 87.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 27.55 114.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

Max Cott -- Southampton DA 15

401B 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 12.5 17.50 17.50Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 19.20 36.70Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 6.0 15.5 27.90 64.60Back Dive

403B 3 2.1 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 10.5 22.05 86.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 26.40 113.05Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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James Nicholson -- Southampton DA 16

401B 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 18.90 18.90Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 26.35 45.25Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 24.30 69.55Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 19.20 88.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 23.75 112.50Inward 1½ Somersaults

Andrew Dickinson -- Harrogate District DC 17

101C 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.0 14.0 19.60 19.60Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 21.25 40.85Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.5 3.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 11.0 19.80 60.65Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 18.90 79.55Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 12.5 20.00 99.55Forward 1½ Somersaults

Boys Groups E2/D Platform

Charlie Minns -- Albatross DC 1

401B 5 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 19.5 29.25 29.25Inward Dive

5231D 5 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 17.5 36.75 66.00Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 5 2.4 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 13.0 31.20 97.20Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 5.5 6.5 7.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 43.20 140.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

Hal Watts -- Albatross DC 2

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 27.20 27.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 5 1.7 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 27.20 54.40Reverse Dive

403C 5 2.2 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.5 40.70 95.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 38.40 133.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

Max Cott -- Southampton DA 3

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 17.0 28.90 28.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 26.40 55.30Back Dive

403B 5 2.4 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 39.60 94.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 13.5 32.40 127.30Forward 2½ Somersaults

William Hallam -- Bradford Esprit 4

401B 5 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 26.25 26.25Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 29.75 56.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 6.0 7.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 86.60Armstand Somersault

403C 5 2.2 6.0 6.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 16.5 36.30 122.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

Nicholas Egg -- Southampton DA 5

101B 5 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 22.75 22.75Forward Dive

301B 5 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 14.0 23.80 46.55Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.0 32.30 78.85Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 38.50 117.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

Martin Christensen -- Cambridge Dive Team 6

301C 5 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 16.0 25.60 25.60Reverse Dive

201C 5 1.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 21.0 31.50 57.10Back Dive

403C 5 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 13.0 28.60 85.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 5 2.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 31.20 116.90Forward 2½ Somersaults

Scott Palmer -- Southampton DA 7

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.0 28.50 28.50Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.5 21.75 50.25Back Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 18.0 30.60 80.85Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 34.10 114.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

Nathan Lear -- Crystal Palace DC 8

201B 5 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 23.20 23.20Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 26.35 49.55Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.5 7.0 5.5 6.0 18.5 31.45 81.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.5 5.5 4.5 6.0 4.5 14.5 31.90 112.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Cameron Brooks Clarke -- City of Sheffield DC 9

401B 5 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 25.50 25.50Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 17.5 26.25 51.75Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 17.5 28.00 79.75Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 110.35Forward 1½ Somersaults

Jordan Gregson -- Southampton DA 10

101B 5 1.3 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 14.5 18.85 18.85Forward Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 15.5 24.80 43.65Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 7.0 6.0 5.5 7.0 7.0 20.0 34.00 77.65Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.0 28.60 106.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

James Nicholson -- Southampton DA 11

401B 5 1.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 17.0 25.50 25.50Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.5 26.25 51.75Back Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 16.5 28.05 79.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 12.0 26.40 106.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

Conor Lane -- Crystal Palace DC 12

201B 5 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.0 14.0 22.40 22.40Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 51.20Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 15.0 25.50 76.70Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 12.5 27.50 104.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ollie Piper -- Plymouth Diving 13

401B 5 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 4.5 6.0 17.5 26.25 26.25Inward Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 19.20 45.45Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 15.5 26.35 71.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 31.90 103.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

Thomas Wrightson -- Southampton DA 14

401C 5 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 17.0 23.80 23.80Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 24.00 47.80Back Dive

103C 5 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 18.0 28.80 76.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 26.40 103.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

Andrew Dickinson -- Harrogate District DC 15

101C 5 1.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.5 15.5 18.60 18.60Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 17.5 24.50 43.10Inward Dive

612B 5 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 13.0 22.10 65.20Armstand Somersault

103B 5 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 17.5 29.75 94.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

William Osborne -- Southampton DA 16=

401C 5 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 21.00 21.00Inward Dive

301C 5 1.6 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 3.0 11.0 17.60 38.60Reverse Dive

103C 5 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 19.20 57.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 33.00 90.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

Luke Kennedy -- City of Leeds DC 16=

101C 5 1.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.0 18.00 18.00Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 25.90 43.90Inward Dive

103C 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.0 4.5 15.5 24.80 68.70Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.0 22.10 90.80Armstand Somersault

Owen Weymouth -- Plymouth Diving 18

101B 5 1.3 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 14.5 18.85 18.85Forward Dive

301C 5 1.6 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.5 3.5 8.5 13.60 32.45Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 25.50 57.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.0 2.5 3.5 3.5 2.5 9.5 20.90 78.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

Bron Jenkinson -- City of Sheffield DC 19

101B 5 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 20.80 20.80Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 14.5 20.30 41.10Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 18.00 59.10Back Dive

103C 5 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 10.0 16.00 75.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys Group E 1m

Luke Kennedy -- City of Leeds DC 1

401C 1 1.4 6.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 29.40 29.40Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 4.5 6.0 5.5 4.5 15.5 23.25 52.65Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 25.60 78.25Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 5.5 7.0 6.5 19.0 30.40 108.65Inward Somersault

Brandon Foster -- Southampton DA 2

101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 18.5 24.05 24.05Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.0 25.50 49.55Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 2.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 16.80 66.35Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 3.5 5.5 5.0 14.0 22.40 88.75Reverse Dive

William Osborne -- Southampton DA 3

401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.5 4.0 15.0 21.00 21.00Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 15.5 23.25 44.25Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 12.5 20.00 64.25Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 14.5 23.20 87.45Inward Somersault

Bron Jenkinson -- City of Sheffield DC 4

101B 1 1.3 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 18.20 18.20Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 24.00 42.20Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 10.5 15.75 57.95Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 15.0 24.00 81.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

Anthony Harding -- Oldham Diving Club 5

101B 1 1.3 5.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 23.40 23.40Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 11.0 16.50 39.90Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 20.30 60.20Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 3.5 3.5 3.5 5.0 4.0 11.0 18.70 78.90Reverse Dive

Euan Cunningham -- Plymouth Diving 6

401B 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.5 14.0 21.00 21.00Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 5.5 4.5 4.0 12.5 20.00 41.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 3.0 2.5 2.5 3.5 3.0 8.5 14.45 55.45Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 2.5 2.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 8.5 17.00 72.45Back 1½ Somersaults

Boys Group E 3m

Luke Kennedy -- City of Leeds DC 1

401C 3 1.3 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 12.5 16.25 16.25Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 25.50 41.75Back Dive

103C 3 1.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 16.0 24.00 65.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.5 33.25 99.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

William Osborne -- Southampton DA 2

401C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 22.75 22.75Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.5 24.65 47.40Back Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 21.75 69.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 14.5 27.55 96.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

Brandon Foster -- Southampton DA 3

101B 3 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 18.5 27.75 27.75Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 18.90 46.65Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 13.0 22.10 68.75Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 11.0 17.60 86.35Forward 1½ Somersaults

Euan Cunningham -- Plymouth Diving 4

103B 3 1.6 2.0 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.0 6.0 9.60 9.60 2Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 25.20 34.80Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 11.5 21.85 56.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 13.0 24.70 81.35Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Bron Jenkinson -- City of Sheffield DC 5

401B 3 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 17.50 17.50Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 9.0 15.30 32.80Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 26.40 59.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 11.0 20.90 80.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

Girls Group A 1m

Georgina Reynolds -- City of Leeds DC 1

401B 1 1.5 4.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 15.5 23.25 23.25Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 53.85Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 19.0 30.40 84.25Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.5 31.45 115.70Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 7.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 37.80 153.50Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 6.5 20.5 45.10 198.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 3.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 11.0 26.40 225.00Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 11.0 22.00 247.00Back 1½ Somersaults

Lois Hoyte -- Beaumont DA 2

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 26.35 26.35Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 55.15Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 24.00 79.15Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.0 3.0 2.5 3.5 3.0 9.5 16.15 95.30Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 4.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 14.5 30.45 125.75Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 1 2.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.0 33.60 159.35Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 17.0 39.10 198.45Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 43.20 241.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

Catherine Webber -- Edinburgh DC (guest) (3)

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.5 30.75 30.75Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 31.45 62.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 26.40 88.60Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 17.5 29.75 118.35Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 32.55 150.90Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 20.5 45.10 196.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 9.5 19.00 215.00Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 25.20 240.20Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Alice Pye -- Harrogate District DC 3

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 5.0 6.5 19.0 28.50 28.50Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 19.0 32.30 60.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 10.5 21.00 81.80Back 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 25.60 107.40Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.5 34.65 142.05Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 1 2.4 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 11.0 26.40 168.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

104B 1 2.3 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 11.5 26.45 194.90Forward Double Somersault

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 36.30 231.20Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Vivien Cliff -- Cambridge Dive Team 4

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 28.90 28.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.5 17.5 26.25 55.15Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 15.5 24.80 79.95Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 29.60 109.55Reverse Dive

5221D 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 25.50 135.05Back Somersault ½ Twist

104C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 33.00 168.05Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 36.30 204.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 24.00 228.35Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Grace Alsancak -- City of Leeds DC 5

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 24.75 24.75Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 26.35 51.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 19.20 70.30Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 100.90Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 29.70 130.60Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 1 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 43.20 173.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.5 4.0 5.0 3.5 3.5 12.0 28.80 202.60Forward 2½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.0 6.0 12.60 215.20Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Laura Smith -- Edinburgh DC (guest) (7)

101B 1 1.3 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.5 25.35 25.35Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 16.5 24.75 50.10Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 12.5 21.25 71.35Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 31.50 102.85Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 1 2.3 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.5 31.05 133.90Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 10.5 22.05 155.95Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 3.0 2.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 9.0 21.60 177.55Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 27.50 205.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

Victoria Smart -- Edinburgh DC (guest) (8)

103B 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 16.0 27.20 27.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 24.00 51.20Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.5 3.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.0 22.40 73.60Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.5 14.0 23.80 97.40Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 3.0 2.5 2.5 3.5 2.5 8.0 16.80 114.20Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104C 1 2.2 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 11.0 24.20 138.40Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 30.80 169.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 2.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 9.5 19.00 188.20Back 1½ Somersaults

Girls Group A 3m

Catherine Webber -- Edinburgh DC (guest) (1)

103B 3 1.6 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 20.5 32.80 32.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 38.85 71.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 37.80 109.45Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 18.0 34.20 143.65Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 6.0 14.5 29.00 172.65Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 3 2.2 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 11.5 25.30 197.95Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 36.00 233.95Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 44.55 278.50Inward 2½ Somersaults

Lois Hoyte -- Beaumont DA 1

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 26.40 26.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.5 7.0 7.0 5.5 6.0 20.0 36.00 62.40Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 16.0 30.40 92.80Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.5 36.75 129.55Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 33.60 163.15Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 17.5 42.00 205.15Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 42.00 247.15Back 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 12.5 30.00 277.15Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Laura Smith -- Edinburgh DC (guest) (3)

103B 3 1.6 7.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 28.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 24.50 53.30Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 4.5 16.5 29.70 83.00Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 31.35 114.35Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.0 36.00 150.35Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 43.20 193.55Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 31.50 225.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 15.5 31.00 256.05Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Alice Pye -- Harrogate District DC 2

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 18.5 38.85 38.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.5 29.60 68.45Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 15.5 27.90 96.35Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 12.0 22.80 119.15Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 19.0 38.00 157.15Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 40.80 197.95Forward 2½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 13.0 26.00 223.95Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 14.5 30.45 254.40Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Georgina Reynolds -- City of Leeds DC 3

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 25.20 25.20Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 17.0 27.20 52.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 32.40 84.80Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 33.25 118.05Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 32.00 150.05Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 3 2.1 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 37.80 187.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 14.5 34.80 222.65Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 12.0 28.80 251.45Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Grace Alsancak -- City of Leeds DC 4

5132D 3 2.1 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 11.0 23.10 23.10Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 13.0 23.40 46.50Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.0 16.5 31.35 77.85Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 24.00 101.85Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 32.55 134.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 14.5 34.80 169.20Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 40.50 209.70Inward 2½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 3.5 3.5 2.5 2.5 3.5 9.5 19.00 228.70Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Victoria Smart -- Edinburgh DC (guest) (7)

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 28.80 28.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 25.20 54.00Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 3.0 3.5 3.0 2.5 3.5 9.5 16.15 70.15Back Dive

303C 3 2.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 21.00 91.15Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 34.00 125.15Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 34.10 159.25Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 14.0 29.40 188.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 17.5 38.50 227.15Back 1½ Somersaults

Vivien Cliff -- Cambridge Dive Team 5

103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.5 23.20 23.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 23.10 46.30Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.0 32.40 78.70Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 34.20 112.90Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 32.00 144.90Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 12.5 27.50 172.40Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.5 33.25 205.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 3.5 3.0 2.0 1.5 1.5 6.5 13.65 219.30Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Girls Group A Platform

Clare Cryan -- City of Sheffield DC 1

401B 10 1.4 7.5 7.5 7.0 8.0 7.5 22.5 31.50 31.50Inward Dive

612B 10 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 8.0 15.5 29.45 60.95Armstand Somersault

103B 10 1.6 8.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 22.0 35.20 96.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 10 1.9 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 19.0 36.10 132.25Reverse Dive

303C 5 2.1 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 32.55 164.80Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105B 5 2.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 14.5 37.70 202.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 19.0 45.60 248.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Catherine Webber -- Edinburgh DC (guest) (2)

401B 7.5 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.5 6.0 19.0 26.60 26.60Inward Dive

103B 7.5 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 17.5 28.00 54.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 5.5 6.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 14.5 26.10 80.70Armstand Somersault

201B 5 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 18.5 29.60 110.30Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 138.35Reverse Dive

403C 5 2.2 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 19.0 41.80 180.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 5 2.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 39.00 219.15Forward 2½ Somersaults

Laura Smith -- Edinburgh DC (guest) (3)

103B 5 1.7 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 29.75 29.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 17.5 26.25 56.00Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 27.20 83.20Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 6.0 15.0 24.00 107.20Reverse Dive

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 31.50 138.70Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 5 2.4 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 11.0 26.40 165.10Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.5 17.5 38.50 203.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lois Hoyte -- Beaumont DA 2

103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 30.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.0 18.0 27.00 57.60Inward Dive

301B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 88.20Reverse Dive

5132D 5 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 26.40 114.60Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 5 2.4 5.5 4.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 14.5 34.80 149.40Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 37.20 186.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 2.0 2.5 2.0 1.5 2.0 6.0 15.00 201.60Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Vivien Cliff -- Cambridge Dive Team 3

401B 10 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 7.0 6.0 17.5 24.50 24.50Inward Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 5.5 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 27.90 52.40Armstand Somersault

103B 10 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 15.0 24.00 76.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 7.5 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 32.30 108.70Reverse Dive

403C 5 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 17.0 37.40 146.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 16.5 26.40 172.50Back Dive

5231D 5 2.1 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 12.5 26.25 198.75Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Victoria Smart -- Edinburgh DC (guest) (6)

101B 5 1.3 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 23.40 23.40Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 22.50 45.90Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.5 18.75 64.65Back Dive

5231D 5 2.1 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 11.5 24.15 88.80Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

612B 5 1.7 7.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 29.75 118.55Armstand Somersault

103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.0 30.60 149.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 34.10 183.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

Grace Alsancak -- City of Leeds DC 4

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 28.05 28.05Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 23.25 51.30Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 5.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 15.0 24.00 75.30Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 21.25 96.55Reverse Dive

403C 5 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 31.90 128.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

612C 5 1.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 21.00 149.45Armstand Somersault

105C 5 2.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 33.60 183.05Forward 2½ Somersaults

Girls Group B 1m

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Megan Alikhanizadeh -- City of Leeds DC 1

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 27.75 27.75Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 19.0 32.30 60.05Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 8.0 7.0 6.0 20.5 32.80 92.85Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 21.5 36.55 129.40Reverse Dive

403B 1 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 38.40 167.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 36.80 204.60Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 33.60 238.20Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Rosalind McAlpine -- Crystal Palace DC 2

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 20.5 30.75 30.75Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 19.0 30.40 61.15Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.0 32.30 93.45Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 20.5 34.85 128.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.0 41.80 170.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 16.5 37.95 208.05Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 11.0 26.40 234.45Forward 2½ Somersaults

Caroline Daniel -- RTW Monson 3

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 19.0 32.30 32.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 18.5 29.60 61.90Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 25.50 87.40Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 37.40 124.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 39.60 164.40Forward Double Somersault

203B 1 2.3 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 31.05 195.45Back 1½ Somersaults

5223D 1 2.3 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 37.95 233.40Back Somersault 1½ Twists

Maddie Maranian -- Beaumont DA 4

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.5 29.75 29.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 22.10 51.85Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 29.25 81.10Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 13.5 29.70 110.80Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 13.5 32.40 143.20Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 14.5 33.35 176.55Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 15.0 33.00 209.55Inward 1½ Somersaults

Georgia Ward -- Crystal Palace DC 5

101B 1 1.3 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 21.0 27.30 27.30Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 24.00 51.30Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 18.0 28.80 80.10Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 8.0 7.5 6.5 7.5 7.5 22.5 33.75 113.85Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 19.0 32.30 146.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 30.80 176.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 15.5 31.00 207.95Back 1½ Somersaults

Rebecca Graham -- Edinburgh DC (guest) (6)

401B 1 1.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 18.5 27.75 27.75Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 16.5 28.05 55.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 18.5 27.75 83.55Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 28.80 112.35Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 37.40 149.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 25.00 174.75Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.5 30.00 204.75Forward 2½ Somersaults

Jaimee Gundry -- Southampton DA 6

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 27.00 27.00Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 55.05Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 14.5 23.20 78.25Back Dive

5231D 1 2.1 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 25.20 103.45Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 1 2.4 3.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 21.60 125.05Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 43.20 168.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

5223D 1 2.3 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.5 31.05 199.30Back Somersault 1½ Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Madeline Parker -- Star Diving 7

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 7.0 17.5 26.25 26.25Inward Dive

104C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.0 14.0 30.80 57.05Forward Double Somersault

5122D 1 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 15.5 29.45 86.50Forward Somersault 1 Twist

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 29.60 116.10Back Dive

5231D 1 2.1 2.5 2.5 1.5 3.0 3.0 8.0 16.80 132.90Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 36.30 169.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 29.75 198.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

Olivia Turner -- Harrogate District DC 8

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 28.05 28.05Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 24.00 52.05Back Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 13.5 29.70 81.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 25.50 107.25Reverse Dive

303C 1 2.1 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 28.35 135.60Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 30.00 165.60Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 33.00 198.60Forward Double Somersault

Hannah Reed -- Beaumont DA 9

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 15.5 26.35 26.35Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 55.15Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 15.5 26.35 81.50Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 30.80 112.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 35.20 147.50Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 3.5 3.5 2.5 3.5 3.0 10.0 20.00 167.50Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 26.25 193.75Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Lauren Grinstead -- Southampton DA 10

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 24.00 24.00Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 13.5 22.95 46.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 25.60 72.55Back Dive

5231D 1 2.1 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 11.5 24.15 96.70Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 13.5 29.70 126.40Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 34.00 160.40Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 33.00 193.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

Jessica Barnes -- Southampton DA 11

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 18.0 27.00 27.00Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 55.05Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 14.0 22.40 77.45Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 16.5 28.05 105.50Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 10.0 21.00 126.50Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 12.0 26.40 152.90Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 4.5 6.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 15.0 33.00 185.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

Holly Tinkler -- Edinburgh DC (guest) (13

103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 11.5 19.55 19.55Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 27.75 47.30Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 14.0 22.40 69.70Back Dive

5231D 1 2.1 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 3.5 12.5 26.25 95.95Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 14.5 31.90 127.85Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 16.0 35.20 163.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 11.0 22.00 185.05Back 1½ Somersaults

Charlotte Donoghue -- Plymouth Diving 12

103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 12.0 20.40 20.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 17.0 25.50 45.90Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 26.40 72.30Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 10.0 17.00 89.30Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 26.25 115.55Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.0 30.80 146.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 37.00 183.35Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Alice Langdown -- Southampton DA 13

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 18.5 27.75 27.75Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.5 22.95 50.70Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 14.0 22.40 73.10Reverse Dive

5221D 1 1.7 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 15.0 25.50 98.60Back Somersault ½ Twist

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.5 31.90 130.50Forward Double Somersault

5231D 1 2.1 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 11.5 24.15 154.65Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 1 2.4 4.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 11.0 26.40 181.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

Kirsty McMahon -- Star Diving 14

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 24.75 24.75Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 25.50 50.25Forward 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 9.0 18.90 69.15Reverse 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 22.40 91.55Back Dive

5231D 1 2.1 3.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 10.5 22.05 113.60Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203C 1 2.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 30.00 143.60Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 16.0 35.20 178.80Forward Double Somersault

Kirsty Beighton -- Harrogate District DC 15

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 26.25 26.25Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 14.5 24.65 50.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 11.0 17.60 68.50Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 12.0 26.40 94.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 31.00 125.90Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 8.0 16.80 142.70Reverse 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 26.40 169.10Forward Double Somersault

Harriet Jones -- City of Leeds DC 16

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 21.45 21.45Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 16.5 24.75 46.20Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 24.75 70.95Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 6.0 15.0 24.00 94.95Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 28.00 122.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 26.40 149.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.5 2.5 9.0 18.00 167.35Back 1½ Somersaults

Jasmine Feingold -- Harrogate District DC 17

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.5 26.25 26.25Inward Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 19.80 46.05Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 22.40 68.45Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 14.0 23.80 92.25Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 17.5 28.00 120.25Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 29.70 149.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.0 8.0 16.00 165.95Back 1½ Somersaults

Josie Laidman -- Crystal Palace DC 18

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 22.50 22.50Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 24.80 47.30Back Dive

303C 1 2.1 1.0 0.5 1.0 0.5 0.5 2.0 4.20 51.50Reverse 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 1.5 3.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 7.5 16.50 68.00Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 16.0 32.00 100.00Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 19.0 41.80 141.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 3.0 2.5 2.0 3.0 2.5 8.0 19.20 161.00Forward 2½ Somersaults

Mischa Collins -- City of Leeds DC 19

101B 1 1.3 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 12.5 16.25 16.25Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 24.75 41.00Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 11.5 17.25 58.25Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 24.00 82.25Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 26.40 108.65Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 30.80 139.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 10.5 21.00 160.45Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Paige Winspear -- City of Sheffield DC 20

101B 1 1.3 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 17.55 17.55Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 21.00 38.55Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 14.5 21.75 60.30Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.0 22.40 82.70Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 26.40 109.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 14.5 23.20 132.30Inward Somersault

302C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 13.0 20.80 153.10Reverse Somersault

Charlotte Fisher -- City of Leeds DC 21

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.5 21.00 21.00Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 24.50 45.50Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 24.75 70.25Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 23.20 93.45Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 16.5 26.40 119.85Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 13.0 28.60 148.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

5221D 1 1.7 2.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5 1.0 1.70 150.15Back Somersault ½ Twist

Daisy Forbes -- Edinburgh DC (guest) (24

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 16.0 24.00 24.00Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 3.0 2.5 2.0 3.0 2.5 8.0 12.80 36.80Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 2.0 2.0 2.5 3.0 2.0 6.5 10.40 47.20Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 20.00 67.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 12.5 27.50 94.70Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 2.5 2.0 3.0 2.0 2.5 7.0 14.00 108.70Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 17.5 38.50 147.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

Kate Fraser -- City of Leeds DC 22

101C 1 1.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 16.80 16.80Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 23.10 39.90Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.5 21.75 61.65Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 10.5 16.80 78.45Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 27.20 105.65Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 24.80 130.45Inward Somersault

5221D 1 1.7 1.5 2.5 1.0 2.5 1.5 5.5 9.35 139.80Back Somersault ½ Twist

Lauren Norfolk -- Plymouth Diving 23

101B 1 1.3 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.5 16.25 16.25Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 15.5 23.25 39.50Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 10.5 16.80 56.30Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 21.25 77.55Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 24.00 101.55Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 2.5 2.0 2.0 1.5 2.0 6.0 13.20 114.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 14.0 23.80 138.55Forward 1½ Somersaults

Hannah Hickingbotham -- Harrogate District DC 24

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 22.50 22.50Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 22.95 45.45Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 18.00 63.45Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 12.5 20.00 83.45Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 2.0 2.0 2.5 3.0 2.5 7.0 15.40 98.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 1.5 2.5 1.5 2.0 1.5 5.0 10.00 108.85Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 2.5 2.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 8.0 17.60 126.45Forward Double Somersault

Girls Group B 3m

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Rosalind McAlpine -- Crystal Palace DC 1

103B 3 1.6 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 8.0 21.0 33.60 33.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.5 6.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 22.0 39.60 73.20Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 22.0 41.80 115.00Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.0 39.90 154.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 20.5 43.05 197.95Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203A 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.5 5.0 15.0 36.00 233.95Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 19.0 45.60 279.55Forward 2½ Somersaults

Caroline Daniel -- RTW Monson 2

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 19.5 31.20 31.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 5.5 20.0 36.00 67.20Back Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 17.5 33.25 100.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 18.0 37.80 138.25Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 42.00 180.25Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.0 37.40 217.65Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 39.60 257.25Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Jaimee Gundry -- Southampton DA 3

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 28.00 28.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.0 37.80 65.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 18.0 32.40 98.20Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 28.00 126.20Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 16.5 39.60 165.80Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.5 4.5 13.5 36.45 202.25Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 15.0 36.00 238.25Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Maddie Maranian -- Beaumont DA 4

103B 3 1.6 5.0 6.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 24.80 24.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 34.20 59.00Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 30.45 89.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 15.0 31.50 120.95Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 17.0 40.80 161.75Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 13.0 35.10 196.85Inward 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 39.20 236.05Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Georgia Ward -- Crystal Palace DC 5

103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 20.5 32.80 32.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 20.0 36.00 68.80Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 31.35 100.15Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 19.0 26.60 126.75Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 18.5 35.15 161.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 15.0 33.00 194.90Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.0 30.80 225.70Back 1½ Somersaults

Madeline Parker -- Star Diving 6

401B 3 1.4 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 14.5 20.30 20.30Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.5 29.60 49.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 19.0 34.20 84.10Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 3.5 13.5 27.00 111.10Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.5 40.70 151.80Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 30.40 182.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 6.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.5 30.45 212.65Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Kirsty McMahon -- Star Diving 7

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.0 21.00 21.00Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.5 26.40 47.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 28.80 76.20Back Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 15.0 31.50 107.70Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 4.5 15.5 31.00 138.70Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 33.25 171.95Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 37.40 209.35Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Rebecca Graham -- Edinburgh DC (guest) (8)

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.0 30.40 30.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 17.0 28.90 59.30Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 15.5 27.90 87.20Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.0 35.70 122.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 34.10 157.00Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 3.5 3.5 3.0 2.5 3.0 9.5 25.65 182.65Inward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 2.5 9.5 20.90 203.55Back 1½ Somersaults

Jessica Barnes -- Southampton DA 8

401B 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 20.5 28.70 28.70Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.5 28.00 56.70Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 31.50 88.20Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 26.60 114.80Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 15.5 31.00 145.80Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 3.5 4.0 3.5 2.0 3.0 10.0 24.00 169.80Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 33.60 203.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lauren Grinstead -- Southampton DA 9

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.0 24.00 24.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.0 21.60 45.60Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 5.0 5.0 17.0 34.00 79.60Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

301B 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 24.70 104.30Reverse Dive

105B 3 2.4 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 13.5 32.40 136.70Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 27.30 164.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 4.5 4.0 5.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 31.20 195.20Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Josie Laidman -- Crystal Palace DC 10

401B 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 27.30 27.30Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 17.0 30.60 57.90Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 31.35 89.25Reverse Dive

105C 3 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 14.0 30.80 120.05Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 14.0 30.80 150.85Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.0 6.0 12.00 162.85Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 14.5 30.45 193.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

Alice Langdown -- Southampton DA 11

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 24.80 24.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 31.50 56.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 3.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 10.5 18.90 75.20Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.5 29.00 104.20Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 12.5 30.00 134.20Forward 2½ Somersaults

404C 3 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 12.5 30.00 164.20Inward Double Somersault

5233D 3 2.4 5.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 12.0 28.80 193.00Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Charlotte Donoghue -- Plymouth Diving 12

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 28.00 28.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 4.0 4.0 3.5 5.0 4.0 12.0 25.20 53.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.0 6.0 4.5 5.0 16.0 28.80 82.00Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.5 23.75 105.75Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 13.5 27.00 132.75Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 3.5 5.0 15.0 33.00 165.75Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 11.5 25.30 191.05Back 1½ Somersaults

Holly Tinkler -- Edinburgh DC (guest) (14

103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 14.5 23.20 23.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 31.50 54.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 11.0 19.80 74.50Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.5 29.00 103.50Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 30.00 133.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.0 4.5 6.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 29.70 163.20Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 3.5 3.5 4.0 2.0 4.0 11.0 23.10 186.30Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Kirsty Beighton -- Harrogate District DC 13

201C 3 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.0 4.5 6.0 16.5 28.05 28.05Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 19.20 47.25Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.5 29.00 76.25Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 3 1.9 4.0 2.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 10.5 19.95 96.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 13.5 29.70 125.90Forward 2½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 27.00 152.90Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 32.30 185.20Back 1½ Somersaults

Olivia Turner -- Harrogate District DC 14

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 26.40 26.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 22.40 48.80Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.5 29.70 78.50Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.5 29.00 107.50Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 3 1.9 5.0 3.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 13.0 24.70 132.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 2.5 3.0 2.5 2.5 2.0 7.5 14.25 146.45Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 30.80 177.25Forward 2½ Somersaults

Hannah Reed -- Beaumont DA 15

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 27.20 27.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.5 22.50 49.70Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 30.40 80.10Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 25.20 105.30Inward Dive

105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 16.0 35.20 140.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 2.0 0.5 0.5 2.0 2.0 4.5 9.45 149.95Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 3 2.1 2.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 8.0 16.80 166.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lauren Norfolk -- Plymouth Diving 16

101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 16.5 24.75 24.75Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 22.40 47.15Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 15.5 27.90 75.05Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 8.5 16.15 91.20Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 16.0 30.40 121.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 13.5 21.60 143.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 10.5 21.00 164.20Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Hannah Hickingbotham -- Harrogate District DC 17

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 21.70 21.70Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 6.0 15.0 24.00 45.70Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.5 22.95 68.65Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.5 4.5 9.5 17.10 85.75Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 16.5 31.35 117.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 10.0 22.00 139.10Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 2.5 11.0 24.20 163.30Forward 2½ Somersaults

Daisy Forbes -- Edinburgh DC (guest) (20

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 17.0 23.80 23.80Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.0 22.10 45.90Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 13.5 24.30 70.20Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 16.5 26.40 96.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 11.0 23.10 119.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 8.5 18.70 138.40Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 11.0 24.20 162.60Forward 2½ Somersaults

Paige Winspear -- City of Sheffield DC 18

101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 24.00 24.00Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 18.20 42.20Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.0 5.5 4.5 3.0 4.0 12.5 21.25 63.45Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 11.5 20.70 84.15Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 24.75 108.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.5 3.0 7.0 13.30 122.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

5211A 3 2.0 1.0 0.5 0.0 1.0 0.5 2.0 4.00 126.20Back Dive ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group B Platform

Maddie Maranian -- Beaumont DA 1

103C 5 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 26.40 26.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 5 1.7 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 18.0 30.60 57.00Reverse Dive

403B 5 2.4 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 43.20 100.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 15.5 34.10 134.30Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 5 2.4 5.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 15.0 36.00 170.30Forward 2½ Somersaults

404C 5 2.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 13.5 37.80 208.10Inward Double Somersault

Jaimee Gundry -- Southampton DA 2

103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 18.5 29.60 29.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 37.20 66.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 19.0 32.30 99.10Armstand Somersault

105B 5 2.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 42.90 142.00Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 6.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 14.0 37.80 179.80Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 11.0 27.50 207.30Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Caroline Daniel -- RTW Monson 3

103B 5 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 19.0 32.30 32.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 29.75 62.05Reverse Dive

5231D 5 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 17.5 36.75 98.80Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 5 2.2 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 36.30 135.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 5 2.3 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 16.5 37.95 173.05Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 31.90 204.95Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Rebecca Graham -- Edinburgh DC (guest) (4)

103B 5 1.7 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 18.0 30.60 30.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 27.00 57.60Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 20.0 30.00 87.60Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 19.5 31.20 118.80Reverse Dive

403C 5 2.2 7.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 18.5 40.70 159.50Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 39.60 199.10Forward 2½ Somersaults

Georgia Ward -- Crystal Palace DC 4

101B 5 1.3 8.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 8.0 22.5 29.25 29.25Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 22.5 33.75 63.00Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.0 27.00 90.00Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 8.0 7.0 6.5 8.0 7.5 22.5 36.00 126.00Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 27.20 153.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 20.5 45.10 198.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

Charlotte Donoghue -- Plymouth Diving 5

103B 7.5 1.6 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 21.5 34.40 34.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 7.5 1.4 7.0 6.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 20.0 28.00 62.40Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 22.50 84.90Back Dive

5231D 5 2.1 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 14.0 29.40 114.30Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 7.5 2.4 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 6.0 14.5 34.80 149.10Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 43.20 192.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

Jessica Barnes -- Southampton DA 6

103B 5 1.7 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 26.35 26.35Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 18.0 28.80 55.15Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.5 13.5 22.95 78.10Reverse Dive

5231D 5 2.1 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.5 40.95 119.05Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 5 2.4 3.5 3.5 3.0 2.5 4.0 10.0 24.00 143.05Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 6.5 7.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 19.0 45.60 188.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Alice Langdown -- Southampton DA 7

103B 7.5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 26.40 26.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 6.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 36.75 63.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 14.0 25.20 88.35Armstand Somersault

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 30.45 118.80Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 7.5 2.4 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 31.20 150.00Forward 2½ Somersaults

404C 5 2.8 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 37.80 187.80Inward Double Somersault

Lauren Grinstead -- Southampton DA 8

103B 7.5 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.0 14.0 22.40 22.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 6.0 5.5 4.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 35.70 58.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 7.5 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 16.5 33.00 91.10Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 10 2.3 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 41.40 132.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 7.5 2.4 3.0 2.5 3.5 5.0 5.5 11.5 27.60 160.10Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

203C 5 2.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 21.00 181.10Back 1½ Somersaults

Holly Tinkler -- Edinburgh DC (guest) (10

301C 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 15.0 24.00 24.00Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 54.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 6.0 14.5 24.65 79.25Armstand Somersault

5231D 5 2.1 5.0 4.0 5.5 6.5 5.0 15.5 32.55 111.80Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 5 2.2 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 34.10 145.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 5 2.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.0 13.0 33.80 179.70Forward 2½ Somersaults

Kirsty Beighton -- Harrogate District DC 9

101B 5 1.3 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 21.45 21.45Forward Dive

201C 5 1.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 20.5 30.75 52.20Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 17.0 27.20 79.40Reverse Dive

401C 5 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 23.10 102.50Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 133.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 3.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 26.25 159.35Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Daisy Forbes -- Edinburgh DC (guest) (12

101C 5 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 19.80 19.80Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 19.0 26.60 46.40Inward Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 14.5 23.20 69.60Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 6.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 16.0 27.20 96.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

612C 5 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 5.0 12.0 18.00 114.80Armstand Somersault

403C 5 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 37.40 152.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

Mischa Collins -- City of Leeds DC 10

101B 10 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 26.25 26.25Forward Dive

401B 10 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 25.20 51.45Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 24.75 76.20Back Dive

103C 5 1.6 3.5 3.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 12.5 20.00 96.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 36.30 132.50Inward 1½ Somersaults

612C 5 1.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 10.0 15.00 147.50Armstand Somersault

Harriet Jones -- City of Leeds DC 11

101C 10 1.4 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 11.5 16.10 16.10Forward Dive

401B 10 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 25.20 41.30Inward Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 13.0 20.80 62.10Reverse Dive

103C 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 14.0 22.40 84.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 36.30 120.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

612C 5 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.5 6.0 9.00 129.80 2Armstand Somersault

Girls Group C 1m

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Jessica Mitchell -- Crystal Palace DC 1

103B 1 1.7 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 20.40 20.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 51.00Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 35.00 86.00Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 39.60 125.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 17.5 36.75 162.35Reverse 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 42.90 205.25Forward Double Somersault

Sarah White -- Southampton DA 2

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 20.0 30.00 30.00Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 30.60 60.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.5 28.35 88.95Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104B 1 2.3 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 34.50 123.45Forward Double Somersault

203B 1 2.3 5.5 5.5 4.5 6.0 6.0 17.0 39.10 162.55Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.5 31.90 194.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

Amber Sheppard -- Crystal Palace DC 3

103B 1 1.7 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 20.0 34.00 34.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 21.5 34.40 68.40Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 25.50 93.90Reverse Dive

403B 1 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 15.0 36.00 129.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 12.0 28.80 158.70Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 33.35 192.05Back 1½ Somersaults

Faye Andrews -- Luton Kingfishers 4

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 17.0 28.90 28.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 24.00 52.90Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 80.95Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 33.00 113.95Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 5.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 15.5 34.10 148.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 36.00 184.05Back 1½ Somersaults

Catherine Tilling -- Southampton DA 5

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 15.0 25.50 25.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 19.5 29.25 54.75Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 20.0 32.00 86.75Back Dive

5221D 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 24.65 111.40Back Somersault ½ Twist

104C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 14.5 31.90 143.30Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 36.00 179.30Back 1½ Somersaults

Francesca Del Celo -- Crystal Palace DC 6

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 29.25 29.25Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 25.60 54.85Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 17.5 29.75 84.60Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 112.65Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 21.00 133.65Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 19.0 45.60 179.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

Holly Lewis -- Crystal Palace DC 7

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 20.0 30.00 30.00Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 33.15 63.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 19.5 31.20 94.35Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 28.90 123.25Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 9.5 19.00 142.25Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 36.30 178.55Inward 1½ Somersaults

Eleanor Phillips -- Southampton DA 8

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 27.20 27.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 25.50 52.70Inward Dive

5221D 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.5 3.5 4.5 13.5 22.95 75.65Back Somersault ½ Twist

104C 1 2.2 6.0 5.0 5.5 4.0 5.5 16.0 35.20 110.85Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 6.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 32.00 142.85Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 33.00 175.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Annabelle Harris -- Southampton DA 9

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 16.5 28.05 28.05Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 27.20 55.25Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.0 28.50 83.75Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.0 32.30 116.05Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 29.00 145.05Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 26.40 171.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

Charlotte Briggs -- Edinburgh DC (guest) (10

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 29.75 29.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 24.00 53.75Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 8.0 6.0 19.5 29.25 83.00Inward Dive

104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 26.40 109.40Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 17.0 37.40 146.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 24.00 170.80Back 1½ Somersaults

Mollie James -- Southampton DA 10

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 15.0 25.50 25.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 5.5 4.0 5.5 14.5 23.20 48.70Back Dive

5221D 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 24.65 73.35Back Somersault ½ Twist

104C 1 2.2 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 36.30 109.65Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 11.5 23.00 132.65Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 36.30 168.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

Amy Watts -- Albatross DC 11

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 15.0 25.50 25.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 15.5 24.80 50.30Back Dive

303C 1 2.1 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 16.5 34.65 84.95Reverse 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.5 9.0 19.80 104.75Forward Double Somersault

203B 1 2.3 3.5 4.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 10.5 24.15 128.90Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 36.30 165.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

Michaela Neto -- Southampton DA 12

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 18.5 31.45 31.45Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 18.0 27.00 58.45Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 28.00 86.45Back Dive

104C 1 2.2 4.5 3.5 4.5 3.5 4.5 12.5 27.50 113.95Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 2.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 11.5 23.00 136.95Back 1½ Somersaults

5221D 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.0 23.80 160.75Back Somersault ½ Twist

Hannah Jarrett -- Crystal Palace DC 13

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.5 5.5 17.5 29.75 29.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 33.60 63.35Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 20.40 83.75Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 13.0 28.60 112.35Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 9.5 19.00 131.35Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.0 28.60 159.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lydia Worsnop -- City of Leeds DC 14

101B 1 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 19.0 24.70 24.70Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.0 22.50 47.20Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 22.50 69.70Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 98.50Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 18.0 28.80 127.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.5 31.90 159.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

Beth Horsman -- Bradford Esprit 15

401B 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 17.0 25.50 25.50Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 25.50 51.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 21.00 72.00Back Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 26.40 98.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 15.5 34.10 132.50Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 26.00 158.50Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Aisha Omri -- Bradford Esprit 16

401B 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.5 18.75 18.75Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 24.75 43.50Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 72.30Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 28.60 100.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 14.5 24.65 125.55Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 30.00 155.55Back 1½ Somersaults

Emily Westry -- City of Sheffield DC 17

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 27.75 27.75Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 28.00 55.75Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 24.65 80.40Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 25.50 105.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 11.0 23.10 129.00Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 11.0 24.20 153.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

Katie Talbot -- Edinburgh DC (guest) (19

201B 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 16.80 16.80Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 25.50 42.30Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 9.0 18.90 61.20Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 5.0 12.5 27.50 88.70Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 14.0 30.80 119.50Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 30.00 149.50Back 1½ Somersaults

Athena Lewis-Gkogka -- Merton Sch of Diving & T 18

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 18.5 31.45 31.45Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 12.0 19.20 50.65Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 27.20 77.85Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.0 33.00 110.85Forward Double Somersault

402C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 25.60 136.45Inward Somersault

5221D 1 1.7 1.5 3.0 3.5 2.5 2.0 7.5 12.75 149.20Back Somersault ½ Twist

Emily Martin -- Edinburgh DC (guest) (21

401B 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 23.25 23.25Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.5 20.25 43.50Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 71.55Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 9.0 19.80 91.35Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 24.00 115.35Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 31.90 147.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

Sally Spurr -- City of Leeds DC 19

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 15.5 23.25 23.25Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 23.40 46.65Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.5 21.75 68.40Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 16.0 25.60 94.00Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.5 26.40 120.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 24.80 145.20Inward Somersault

Chelsea Leah Clift -- City of Leeds DC 20

101B 1 1.3 7.0 6.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 20.5 26.65 26.65Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 6.5 6.5 4.5 17.5 26.25 52.90Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.0 6.0 17.5 28.00 80.90Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 5.0 18.0 28.80 109.70Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.5 29.70 139.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.0 0.5 1.5 3.00 142.40Back 1½ Somersaults

Emma Chambers -- Beaumont DA 21

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 26.25 26.25Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.5 3.0 8.5 13.60 39.85Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 28.05 67.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 26.40 94.30Forward Double Somersault

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 21.60 115.90Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 11.0 24.20 140.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Bethany Lambert -- City of Leeds DC 22

101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 15.5 20.15 20.15Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 21.75 41.90Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 23.20 65.10Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 23.80 88.90Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 25.50 114.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1.9 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 13.5 25.65 140.05Forward Somersault 1 Twist

Ellie Sutcliffe -- City of Leeds DC 23

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 15.5 20.15 20.15Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 23.25 43.40Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 24.75 68.15Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 26.40 94.55Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 19.20 113.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 3.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 11.5 18.40 132.15Inward Somersault

Jade Semper -- City of Sheffield DC 24

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 15.0 19.50 19.50Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 15.0 22.50 42.00Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 18.00 60.00Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 19.20 79.20Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 23.80 103.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.0 28.80 131.80Inward Somersault

Kendel Latham -- Oldham Diving Club 25

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 21.45 21.45Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 20.25 41.70Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 12.5 17.50 59.20Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 17.5 28.00 87.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 13.5 22.95 110.15Reverse Dive

402C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.5 21.60 131.75Inward Somersault

Hannah Waters -- Plymouth Diving 26

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 18.5 27.75 27.75Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 19.0 28.50 56.25Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.0 1.0 2.0 3.20 59.45Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 18.5 31.45 90.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 12.0 25.20 116.10Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203C 1 2.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 3.0 2.5 7.5 15.00 131.10Back 1½ Somersaults

Hannah Talbot -- City of Sheffield DC 27

101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 20.15 20.15Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 17.0 25.50 45.65Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 19.20 64.85Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.5 21.60 86.45Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 24.80 111.25Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 10.5 15.75 127.00Back Somersault

Laura Grubb -- Plymouth Diving 28

101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 19.50 19.50Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 3.0 4.5 13.5 20.25 39.75Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 24.00 63.75Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 10.5 16.80 80.55Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 16.5 26.40 106.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.0 2.5 2.5 3.5 3.0 8.5 17.00 123.95Back 1½ Somersaults

Rebecca Lowe -- City of Sheffield DC 29

401B 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 25.50 25.50Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 16.5 21.45 46.95Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 10.5 15.75 62.70Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 12.5 20.00 82.70Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 27.20 109.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 9.0 13.50 123.40Back Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Elizabeth Osborne -- Southampton DA 30

101B 1 1.3 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 17.55 17.55Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.5 20.25 37.80Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 5.0 3.5 4.5 13.0 20.80 58.60Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 2.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 16.80 75.40Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 13.0 22.10 97.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 13.0 20.80 118.30Inward Somersault

Molly Bingle -- City of Sheffield DC 31

101B 1 1.3 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 16.25 16.25Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 21.00 37.25Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 18.75 56.00Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 9.5 15.20 71.20Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 13.0 20.80 92.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.0 20.80 112.80Inward Somersault

Megan Cornish -- Southampton DA 32

101B 1 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 22.75 22.75Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 21.75 44.50Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 9.5 15.20 59.70Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 90.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.0 10.0 22.00 112.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 112.30 1Back 1½ Somersaults

Bethany Unwin -- City of Sheffield DC 33

101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 13.0 15.60 15.60Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.5 20.30 35.90Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 21.00 56.90Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 10.0 16.00 72.90Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.5 3.0 2.5 2.5 3.0 8.5 13.60 86.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 12.5 18.75 105.25Back Somersault

Girls Group C 3m

Amber Sheppard -- Crystal Palace DC 1

103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.0 30.40 30.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.0 34.20 64.60Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.5 37.05 101.65Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.0 39.90 141.55Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.0 18.0 43.20 184.75Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.0 41.80 226.55Back 1½ Somersaults

Jessica Mitchell -- Crystal Palace DC 2

103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 23.20 23.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 19.0 34.20 57.40Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 17.0 32.30 89.70Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 19.5 40.95 130.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 4.5 16.5 36.30 166.95Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 4.5 17.0 40.80 207.75Forward 2½ Somersaults

Amy Watts -- Albatross DC 3

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 18.5 33.30 33.30Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 39.90 73.20Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 13.0 26.00 99.20Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

303C 3 2.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 3.0 14.0 28.00 127.20Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 16.0 35.20 162.40Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 44.10 206.50Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Sarah White -- Southampton DA 4

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 18.5 29.60 29.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.5 35.00 64.60Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 3 2.1 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.5 38.85 103.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 36.00 139.45Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 29.40 168.85Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.5 36.45 205.30Inward 2½ Somersaults

Catherine Tilling -- Southampton DA 5

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 17.5 28.00 28.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 19.0 26.60 54.60Inward Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 3.5 14.5 29.00 83.60Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 15.5 34.10 117.70Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 4.5 6.0 6.0 16.0 33.60 151.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 40.70 192.00Back 1½ Somersaults

Holly Lewis -- Crystal Palace DC 6

103B 3 1.6 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.5 31.20 31.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.5 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.5 22.0 39.60 70.80Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.5 21.5 40.85 111.65Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 33.60 145.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 11.5 25.30 170.55Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.5 20.90 191.45Back 1½ Somersaults

Mollie James -- Southampton DA 7

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.0 27.20 27.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 10.0 18.00 45.20Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.5 39.00 84.20Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 32.30 116.50Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 15.5 34.10 150.60Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 16.5 34.65 185.25Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Hannah Jarrett -- Crystal Palace DC 8

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 25.60 25.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 13.5 24.30 49.90Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.0 38.00 87.90Reverse Dive

105C 3 2.2 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 19.0 41.80 129.70Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 2.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 9.0 19.80 149.50Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 29.45 178.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

Charlotte Briggs -- Edinburgh DC (guest) (9)

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 17.5 28.00 28.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 32.40 60.40Back Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 33.60 94.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 14.0 28.00 122.00Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 3 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 39.60 161.60Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 6.0 14.40 176.00Forward 2½ Somersaults

Eleanor Phillips -- Southampton DA 9

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 24.80 24.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 31.50 56.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 33.25 89.55Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 29.00 118.55Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.5 31.90 150.45Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 9.0 25.20 175.65Back 2½ Somersaults

Faye Andrews -- Luton Kingfishers 10

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 28.00 28.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 33.00 61.00Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203C 3 1.9 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 22.80 83.80Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 14.0 28.00 111.80Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 4.5 2.0 4.5 3.0 12.0 25.20 137.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 34.10 171.10Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Annabelle Harris -- Southampton DA 11

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 7.5 6.0 6.0 19.0 30.40 30.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 18.5 33.30 63.70Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.0 25.20 88.90Inward Dive

203C 3 1.9 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 10.5 19.95 108.85Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.5 4.0 13.5 25.65 134.50Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 15.5 31.00 165.50Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Laura Grubb -- Plymouth Diving 12

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 23.10 23.10Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 17.0 30.60 53.70Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 28.50 82.20Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 22.40 104.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 26.60 131.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 33.00 164.20Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Chelsea Leah Clift -- City of Leeds DC 13

101C 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.0 17.5 24.50 24.50Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.0 24.70 49.20Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 27.20 76.40Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 32.40 108.80Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 12.5 18.75 127.55Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 18.0 34.20 161.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

Emily Westry -- City of Sheffield DC 14

401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 23.80 23.80Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 27.00 50.80Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 13.5 24.30 75.10Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.5 25.00 100.10Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 3.0 3.5 3.5 2.5 3.5 10.0 22.00 122.10Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.5 36.75 158.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

Jade Semper -- City of Sheffield DC 15

101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 24.00 24.00Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 23.10 47.10Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 22.95 70.05Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 15.5 27.90 97.95Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.5 6.5 18.5 29.60 127.55Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 30.40 157.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

Katie Talbot -- Edinburgh DC (guest) (17

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 29.70 29.70Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 29.45 59.15Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 10.5 16.80 75.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 31.35 107.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 2.5 9.5 19.00 126.30Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 4.5 5.5 4.5 3.5 4.5 13.5 29.70 156.00Forward 2½ Somersaults

Emma Chambers -- Beaumont DA 16

101B 3 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 17.0 25.50 25.50Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 25.20 50.70Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 22.40 73.10Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 16.5 31.35 104.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 23.20 127.65Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 24.30 151.95Reverse Dive

Lydia Worsnop -- City of Leeds DC 17

101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 24.00 24.00Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 23.10 47.10Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 28.05 75.15Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 11.0 19.80 94.95Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 17.5 28.00 122.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 28.50 151.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Aisha Omri -- Bradford Esprit 18

103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 23.20 23.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 22.40 45.60Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 73.65Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 13.5 25.65 99.30Reverse Dive

203C 3 1.9 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 14.5 27.55 126.85Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 11.5 24.15 151.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

Beth Horsman -- Bradford Esprit 19

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 15.0 24.00 24.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 12.5 21.25 45.25Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 13.0 23.40 68.65Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 13.5 28.35 97.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 15.5 34.10 131.10Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 10.0 19.00 150.10Back 1½ Somersaults

Emily Martin -- Edinburgh DC (guest) (22

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 16.0 22.40 22.40Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 14.0 23.80 46.20Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 25.60 71.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 2.0 2.0 1.0 1.5 2.0 5.5 13.20 85.00Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 3.5 5.0 14.0 28.00 113.00Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.5 31.35 144.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

Bethany Lambert -- City of Leeds DC 20

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 21.70 21.70Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 15.30 37.00Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 29.70 66.70Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 9.5 15.20 81.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 4.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 33.25 115.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 13.0 27.30 142.45Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Hannah Waters -- Plymouth Diving 21

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 25.20 25.20Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 15.0 25.50 50.70Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 25.60 76.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.5 23.75 100.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 3.5 3.5 2.0 3.0 3.5 10.0 20.00 120.05Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.5 3.5 10.0 22.00 142.05Forward 2½ Somersaults

Ellie Sutcliffe -- City of Leeds DC 22

101C 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 16.5 23.10 23.10Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 22.10 45.20Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 28.05 73.25Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 24.30 97.55Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 10.5 15.75 113.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 12.5 23.75 137.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

Michaela Neto -- Southampton DA 23

101B 3 1.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 21.0 31.50 31.50Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 20.0 28.00 59.50Inward Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 32.30 91.80Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 19.95 111.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 1.0 0.5 1.5 1.0 0.0 2.5 4.75 116.50Back 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.0 19.20 135.70Forward 1½ Somersaults

Rebecca Lowe -- City of Sheffield DC 24

401B 3 1.4 6.0 4.5 5.0 6.5 6.5 17.5 24.50 24.50Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 12.5 18.75 43.25Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 11.0 18.70 61.95Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 14.5 26.10 88.05Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 12.0 18.00 106.05Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 14.0 26.60 132.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Megan Cornish -- Southampton DA 25

101B 3 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.0 19.50 19.50Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 3.5 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 11.5 16.10 35.60Inward Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.0 24.70 60.30Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.0 16.00 76.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 27.55 103.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.0 24.70 128.55Back 1½ Somersaults

Elizabeth Osborne -- Southampton DA 26

101B 3 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 18.00 18.00Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 15.0 21.00 39.00Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 18.90 57.90Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 9.5 17.10 75.00Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 12.0 19.20 94.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 15.5 29.45 123.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

Charlotte Musgrave -- City of Leeds DC 27

101C 3 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 13.0 18.20 18.20Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 15.0 19.50 37.70Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 22.10 59.80Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 12.0 21.60 81.40Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 10.5 15.75 97.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 22.80 119.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

Girls Group C Platform

Amber Sheppard -- Crystal Palace DC 1

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.0 32.30 32.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 20.5 32.80 65.10Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.5 28.05 93.15Reverse Dive

403B 5 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 19.5 46.80 139.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 17.5 42.00 181.95Forward 2½ Somersaults

Mollie James -- Southampton DA 2

612B 5 1.7 7.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.0 22.5 38.25 38.25Armstand Somersault

401B 5 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 19.0 28.50 66.75Inward Dive

5231D 5 2.1 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 35.70 102.45Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 5 2.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 33.60 136.05Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.0 18.0 39.60 175.65Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Amy Watts -- Albatross DC 3

101B 7.5 1.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 19.0 28.50 28.50Forward Dive

201B 7.5 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 17.5 31.50 60.00Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 16.5 31.35 91.35Reverse Dive

403B 5 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 39.60 130.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 5 2.3 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 5.0 13.0 29.90 160.85Back 1½ Somersaults

Jessica Mitchell -- Crystal Palace DC 4

401B 5 1.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 19.0 28.50 28.50Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 17.5 28.00 56.50Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 14.5 24.65 81.15Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.5 34.85 116.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.5 8.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.5 42.90 158.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

Catherine Tilling -- Southampton DA 5

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 29.75 29.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 4.5 16.0 24.00 53.75Inward Dive

203C 5 2.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 18.5 37.00 90.75Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 4.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 15.5 32.55 123.30Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 5 2.4 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 14.5 34.80 158.10Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Holly Lewis -- Crystal Palace DC 6

101B 5 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 23.40 23.40Forward Dive

201C 5 1.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 29.25 52.65Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 35.70 88.35Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 33.15 121.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 36.30 157.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

Hannah Jarrett -- Crystal Palace DC 7

101B 7.5 1.5 8.0 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.5 24.5 36.75 36.75Forward Dive

201B 5 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.0 28.80 65.55Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 10.5 17.85 83.40Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 28.05 111.45Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 19.5 42.90 154.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

Eleanor Phillips -- Southampton DA 8

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.0 28.90 28.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 26.25 55.15Inward Dive

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 31.50 86.65Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 7.5 2.4 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 13.5 32.40 119.05Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 7.5 2.8 4.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 3.5 11.0 30.80 149.85Back 2½ Somersaults

Charlotte Briggs -- Edinburgh DC (guest) (9)

201C 5 1.5 4.0 6.0 6.0 4.5 3.5 14.5 21.75 21.75Back Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.0 27.00 48.75Armstand Somersault

5231D 5 2.1 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 5.0 13.0 27.30 76.05Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 5 2.2 6.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 17.5 38.50 114.55Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.5 32.40 146.95Forward 2½ Somersaults

Hannah Waters -- Plymouth Diving 9

401B 7.5 1.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 13.5 18.90 18.90Inward Dive

103B 7.5 1.6 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 12.5 20.00 38.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 7.5 2.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 16.0 32.00 70.90Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 6.0 15.5 34.10 105.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 7.5 2.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 39.60 144.60Forward 2½ Somersaults

Annabelle Harris -- Southampton DA 10

103B 5 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.5 17.5 29.75 29.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 21.60 51.35Back Dive

401B 5 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 24.00 75.35Inward Dive

403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.0 16.0 35.20 110.55Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 29.40 139.95Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Athena Lewis-Gkogka -- Merton Sch of Diving & T 11

101B 5 1.3 5.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 15.0 19.50 19.50Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 18.5 27.75 47.25Inward Dive

301B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 77.85Reverse Dive

612B 5 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 25.50 103.35Armstand Somersault

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 133.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

Beth Horsman -- Bradford Esprit 12

103B 7.5 1.6 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 13.0 20.80 20.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 7.5 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 25.50 46.30Back Dive

401B 7.5 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 22.40 68.70Inward Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.5 23.20 91.90Reverse Dive

403C 5 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 39.60 131.50Inward 1½ Somersaults

Faye Andrews -- Luton Kingfishers 13

612B 5 1.7 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 14.5 24.65 24.65Armstand Somersault

201B 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 16.0 25.60 50.25Back Dive

303C 5 2.1 4.5 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 12.5 26.25 76.50Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 15.5 37.20 113.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 2.5 1.5 2.0 2.0 1.5 5.5 13.20 126.90Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Katie Talbot -- Edinburgh DC (guest) (15

201C 5 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 13.5 20.25 20.25Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 15.5 24.80 45.05Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 27.20 72.25Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 36.30 108.55Inward 1½ Somersaults

612C 5 1.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 11.5 17.25 125.80Armstand Somersault

Maeve Dennehy -- Plymouth Diving 14

401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 22.50 22.50Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 50.55Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 4.5 3.5 4.5 3.5 4.5 12.5 26.25 76.80Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 5 2.2 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.5 2.0 9.0 19.80 96.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 7.5 2.4 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 25.20 121.80Forward 2½ Somersaults

Michaela Neto -- Southampton DA 15

101B 7.5 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 24.00 24.00Forward Dive

401B 7.5 1.4 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 20.0 28.00 52.00Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 13.5 21.60 73.60Back Dive

103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 29.60 103.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 1.5 3.5 3.5 2.5 4.0 9.5 17.10 120.30Armstand Somersault

Emily Martin -- Edinburgh DC (guest) (18

401B 7.5 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.5 24.50 24.50Inward Dive

103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 5.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 29.60 54.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 5 1.5 4.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 22.50 76.60Back Dive

612C 5 1.5 3.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 21.00 97.60Armstand Somersault

403C 7.5 1.9 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 11.0 20.90 118.50Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lydia Worsnop -- City of Leeds DC 16

101B 5 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.5 25.35 25.35Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 23.10 48.45Inward Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 15.5 24.80 73.25Reverse Dive

103C 5 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 27.20 100.45Forward 1½ Somersaults

612C 5 1.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 3.0 11.0 16.50 116.95Armstand Somersault

Sally Spurr -- City of Leeds DC 17

101C 5 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 21.60 21.60Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.5 24.50 46.10Inward Dive

301C 5 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 17.0 27.20 73.30Reverse Dive

612C 5 1.5 4.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 10.0 15.00 88.30Armstand Somersault

103C 5 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 27.20 115.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

Megan Cornish -- Southampton DA 18

101B 5 1.3 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 15.60 15.60Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 13.5 20.25 35.85Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 3.5 13.0 20.80 56.65Back Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.0 32.30 88.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 11.5 23.00 111.95Back 1½ Somersaults

Charlotte Musgrave -- City of Leeds DC 19

101C 5 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 19.20 19.20Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 13.0 18.20 37.40Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 22.50 59.90Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 14.5 23.20 83.10Reverse Dive

103C 5 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 18.0 28.80 111.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

Chelsea Leah Clift -- City of Leeds DC 20

101C 5 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 19.80 19.80Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 23.80 43.60Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 20.25 63.85Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 14.0 22.40 86.25Reverse Dive

103C 5 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 14.0 22.40 108.65Forward 1½ Somersaults

Girls Group D 1m

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Jemma Stephensen -- Crystal Palace DC 1

101B 1 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 23.40 23.40Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.5 7.5 21.0 31.50 54.90Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 7.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 19.5 31.20 86.10Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 21.0 31.50 117.60Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 146.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

Katherine Torrance -- Crystal Palace DC 2

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 17.0 28.90 28.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 13.5 21.60 50.50Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 20.0 34.00 84.50Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 13.5 29.70 114.20Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 27.00 141.20Back 1½ Somersaults

Jessica Royes -- Crystal Palace DC 3

101B 1 1.3 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 25.35 25.35Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 17.0 27.20 52.55Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 18.5 29.60 82.15Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 17.5 26.25 108.40Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 18.5 29.60 138.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

Francesca Doran -- Crystal Palace DC 4

101B 1 1.3 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 27.30 27.30Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 25.50 52.80Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 24.00 76.80Inward Dive

402C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 28.00 104.80Inward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.5 32.80 137.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

Martha Crow -- Crystal Palace DC 5

101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 20.80 20.80Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 20.5 30.75 51.55Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 7.0 8.0 6.0 19.5 31.20 82.75Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 24.75 107.50Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.0 27.20 134.70Forward 1½ Somersaults

Grace May -- Crystal Palace DC 6

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 18.5 27.75 27.75Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 19.0 28.50 56.25Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 14.5 23.20 79.45Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 16.0 27.20 106.65Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 11.0 24.20 130.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

Abigail Baker -- Southampton DA 7

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 27.75 27.75Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 25.50 53.25Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 16.0 25.60 78.85Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 28.90 107.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.0 22.40 130.15Inward Somersault

Ella Frame -- Crystal Palace DC 8

103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 3.5 5.0 3.0 11.5 19.55 19.55Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 33.60 53.15Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 13.0 20.80 73.95Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 3.5 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 10.5 23.10 97.05Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 33.00 130.05Back 1½ Somersaults

Emma Watson -- Cambridge Dive Team 9

103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 22.40 22.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 25.60 48.00Inward Somersault

203C 1 2.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 10.0 20.00 68.00Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 30.80 98.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 5.5 4.5 6.5 18.0 28.80 127.60Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Rhian Humpage -- City of Sheffield DC 10

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 27.75 27.75Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 20.25 48.00Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 19.20 67.20Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.5 22.95 90.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 36.30 126.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ria Andrews -- Luton Kingfishers 11

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 24.75 24.75Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 16.5 28.05 52.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.0 21.00 73.80Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 15.0 24.00 97.80Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 12.0 26.40 124.20Forward Double Somersault

Jodie Butler -- Crystal Palace DC 12

101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.0 23.40 23.40Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 52.20Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.0 12.0 19.20 71.40Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 24.00 95.40Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 17.0 27.20 122.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

Kiani Campbell-Grady -- City of Leeds DC 13

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 21.60 21.60Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 25.20 46.80Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 6.0 16.0 24.00 70.80Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.0 28.80 99.60Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 13.0 22.10 121.70Forward 1½ Somersaults

Millie Haffety -- City of Sheffield DC 14

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 25.50 25.50Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 24.00 49.50Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 24.80 74.30Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 15.0 25.50 99.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.5 2.0 9.0 19.80 119.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

Celie Mullen -- Albatross DC 15

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 28.05Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 18.5 29.60 57.65Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 28.90 86.55Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 2.5 3.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 7.5 15.00 101.55Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 2.5 3.0 2.5 3.0 2.5 8.0 17.60 119.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lucy Dent -- City of Sheffield DC 16=

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 16.0 27.20 27.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 3.0 11.5 17.25 44.45Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 11.5 18.40 62.85Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 14.5 29.00 91.85Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 10.5 22.05 113.90Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Shana Vallance -- Plymouth Diving 16=

401B 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 13.5 20.25 20.25Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 19.50 39.75Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 12.0 19.20 58.95Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 13.5 22.95 81.90Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 20.0 32.00 113.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

Sophie Sanford -- Crystal Palace DC 18

101B 1 1.3 5.0 6.0 6.0 7.5 6.5 18.5 24.05 24.05Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 22.50 46.55Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 1.5 2.5 3.5 2.0 8.0 12.80 59.35Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 27.00 86.35Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 15.5 24.80 111.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Ella Bullet -- Merton Sch of Diving & T 19

103B 1 1.7 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 20.40 20.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 11.5 18.40 38.80Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 21.25 60.05Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 2.5 3.5 2.5 3.0 2.0 8.0 17.60 77.65Forward Double Somersault

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 24.75 102.40Inward Dive

Girls Group D 3m

Katherine Torrance -- Crystal Palace DC 1

103B 3 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 22.0 35.20 35.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 19.5 35.10 70.30Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 31.35 101.65Reverse Dive

105C 3 2.2 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 3.5 13.0 28.60 130.25Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 18.0 34.20 164.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

Martha Crow -- Crystal Palace DC 2

101B 3 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.5 29.25 29.25Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 22.0 37.40 66.65Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 35.10 101.75Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 28.00 129.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 33.25 163.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ella Frame -- Crystal Palace DC 3

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 28.00 28.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 37.80 65.80Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 12.5 23.75 89.55Reverse Dive

105C 3 2.2 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 35.20 124.75Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 19.0 36.10 160.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

Celie Mullen -- Albatross DC 4

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 29.60 29.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 31.00 60.60Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 32.00 92.60Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 3 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 13.5 28.35 120.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 33.00 153.95Forward 2½ Somersaults

Jemma Stephensen -- Crystal Palace DC 5

101B 3 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.0 27.00 27.00Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.5 5.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 19.0 34.20 61.20Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.5 35.15 96.35Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 125.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 28.50 153.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

Jessica Royes -- Crystal Palace DC 6

101B 3 1.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 18.0 27.00 27.00Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 29.75 56.75Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 30.60 87.35Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 116.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.0 34.20 150.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

Grace May -- Crystal Palace DC 7

103B 3 1.6 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 21.0 33.60 33.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 35.10 68.70Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 15.5 29.45 98.15Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 25.65 123.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 19.80 143.60Forward 2½ Somersaults

Ria Andrews -- Luton Kingfishers 8

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 16.5 23.10 23.10Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 6.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 22.40 45.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.5 25.65 71.15Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 33.25 104.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 35.20 139.60Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Ella Bullet -- Merton Sch of Diving & T 9

101B 3 1.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 26.25 26.25Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 25.20 51.45Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 28.50 79.95Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 27.20 107.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 29.45 136.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

Rhian Humpage -- City of Sheffield DC 10

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 25.20 25.20Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 26.35 51.55Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 14.5 26.10 77.65Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 25.60 103.25Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 29.45 132.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

Emma Watson -- Cambridge Dive Team 11

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 28.00 28.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.0 6.0 4.5 5.5 15.5 26.35 54.35Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.0 15.5 27.90 82.25Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 11.5 21.85 104.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 25.65 129.75Back 1½ Somersaults

Francesca Doran -- Crystal Palace DC 12

101B 3 1.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 21.0 31.50 31.50Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 14.0 19.60 51.10Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.5 3.0 4.0 3.5 12.0 20.40 71.50Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 21.60 93.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 18.0 34.20 127.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

Shana Vallance -- Plymouth Diving 13

401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 27.30 27.30Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.5 17.10 44.40Reverse Dive

101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 14.0 21.00 65.40Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 18.0 28.80 94.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 4.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 31.35 125.55Inward 1½ Somersaults

Abigail Baker -- Southampton DA 14

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 22.40 22.40Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 3.5 13.5 22.95 45.35Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 10.0 18.00 63.35Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.5 7.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 29.60 92.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 30.40 123.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lucy Dent -- City of Sheffield DC 15

103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 22.40 22.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 3.5 14.0 19.60 42.00Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 3.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 15.5 27.90 69.90Reverse Dive

203C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 11.5 21.85 91.75Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.0 26.00 117.75Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Kiani Campbell-Grady -- City of Leeds DC 16

101C 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 17.0 23.80 23.80Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 21.45 45.25Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 14.5 24.65 69.90Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.5 26.10 96.00Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 19.20 115.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

Sophie Sanford -- Crystal Palace DC 17

101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.0 24.00 24.00Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 9.5 16.15 40.15Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 4.5 3.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 12.5 17.50 57.65Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 15.5 24.80 82.45Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 26.60 109.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Millie Haffety -- City of Sheffield DC 18

401B 3 1.4 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 19.5 27.30 27.30Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 27.30 1Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 11.5 20.70 48.00Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 26.40 74.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 14.5 30.45 104.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

Girls Groups E2/D Platform

Grace May -- Crystal Palace DC 1

103B 5 1.7 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 24.0 40.80 40.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 21.5 34.40 75.20Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 19.0 32.30 107.50Reverse Dive

403C 5 2.2 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 34.10 141.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

Jemma Stephensen -- Crystal Palace DC 2

103B 5 1.7 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 20.0 34.00 34.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 20.5 32.80 66.80Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 97.40Reverse Dive

403C 5 2.2 7.5 7.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 19.5 42.90 140.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

Martha Crow -- Crystal Palace DC 3

201C 5 1.5 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 22.0 33.00 33.00Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 21.0 33.60 66.60Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 18.0 30.60 97.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 33.00 130.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ria Andrews -- Luton Kingfishers 4

612B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 28.05Armstand Somersault

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 29.75 57.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 17.5 38.50 96.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 14.0 33.60 129.90Forward 2½ Somersaults

Celie Mullen -- Albatross DC 5

103B 5 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 17.5 29.75 29.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 5 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 57.80Reverse Dive

403B 5 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 17.0 40.80 98.60Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.0 25.20 123.80Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Ella Frame -- Crystal Palace DC 6

201B 5 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 25.60 25.60Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 28.05 53.65Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.0 32.30 85.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 34.10 120.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

Emma Watson -- Cambridge Dive Team 7

103B 5 1.7 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 20.0 34.00 34.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 5 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 13.0 19.50 53.50Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 24.80 78.30Reverse Dive

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 33.00 111.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

Abigail Baker -- Southampton DA 8

401B 5 1.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 7.0 19.0 28.50 28.50Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 26.25 54.75Back Dive

103B 5 1.7 4.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 17.0 28.90 83.65Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 26.40 110.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

Katherine Torrance -- Crystal Palace DC 9

201C 5 1.5 5.5 7.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 18.0 27.00 27.00Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.0 20.80 47.80Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 24.65 72.45Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.0 33.00 105.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Shana Vallance -- Plymouth Diving 10

401B 5 1.5 2.0 2.5 1.5 2.0 2.5 6.5 9.75 9.75Inward Dive

301C 5 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.5 24.80 34.55Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 28.05 62.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 19.0 41.80 104.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ella Bullet -- Merton Sch of Diving & T 11

103B 5 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 14.5 24.65 24.65Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 5 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 24.00 48.65Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 19.20 67.85Reverse Dive

612B 5 1.7 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.5 24.65 92.50Armstand Somersault

Rhian Humpage -- City of Sheffield DC 12

401B 5 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 17.5 26.25 26.25Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 14.0 21.00 47.25Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 19.20 66.45Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 25.50 91.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

Abbey Douglas -- Plymouth Diving 13

101B 5 1.3 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 15.5 20.15 20.15Forward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 23.25 43.40Back Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 24.75 68.15Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.5 22.95 91.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

Lucy Dent -- City of Sheffield DC 14

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.5 26.25 26.25Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 10.0 15.00 41.25Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 13.0 20.80 62.05Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 17.0 28.90 90.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

Millie Haffety -- City of Sheffield DC 15

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 18.5 27.75 27.75Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 2.5 3.5 10.0 15.00 42.75Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 25.60 68.35Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 3.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 13.0 22.10 90.45Forward 1½ Somersaults

Girls Group E 1m

Abbey Douglas -- Plymouth Diving 1

401B 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 13.5 20.25 20.25Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 11.0 14.30 34.55Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 17.5 28.00 62.55Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 26.40 88.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

Jessica Lidstone -- Plymouth Diving 2

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 17.5 24.50 24.50Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 11.5 17.25 41.75Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 14.0 22.40 64.15Reverse Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.5 22.20 86.35Forward Dive

Eloise King -- Plymouth Diving 3

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.0 22.40 22.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 15.0 21.00 43.40Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 24.00 67.40Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 11.5 18.40 85.80Reverse Dive

Girls Group E 3m

Eloise King -- Plymouth Diving 1

103C 3 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 18.00 18.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 21.45 39.45Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 70.05Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 24.30 94.35Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Abbey Douglas -- Plymouth Diving 2

401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.0 25.20 25.20Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 15.5 23.25 48.45Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 11.5 19.55 68.00Back Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 15.5 23.25 91.25Forward 1½ Somersaults

Jessica Lidstone -- Plymouth Diving 3

401C 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 20.15 20.15Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 2.0 2.5 2.5 3.0 2.5 7.5 13.50 33.65Reverse Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 25.50 59.15Back Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 14.5 21.75 80.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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